OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023

911 Subcommittee

Brad Jorgenson. . . ............ expires 7/1/22
StevenR.Kutsch. . ................. 7/1/22
KristinaPage . . ................... 7/1/22
DenaClark. .. ...... ... ... ... ..... 7/1/24
JohnCummings . .................. 7/1/24
RodneyD.Olson. .. ................ 7/1/24
JeanM.Pauk . ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/24
MarkPodoll . . . ...... ... ... ..... 7/1/24
MarcieR.Rainbolt. . .. .............. 7/1/24
AndrewFaust. . ................... 7/1/25
AmandaMulvey . . .......... ... .. 7/1/25
MattSparks . . .. ... ... L 7/1/25
Robert C.Whitaker . ................ 7/1/25
MelvinFrank . . ....... ... ... ..... 7/1/26
DanielHardman . . ................. 7/1/26
Jameylysne. . ....... ... .. L 7/1/26
DanielleMiller . . .................. 7/1/26
Kinnyetta Patterson. . ... ............ 7/1/26
Gary Pelletier . . ................... 7/1/26
Accounting Examining Board' ($25/day?)

David K. Schlichting. . . ......... expires 7/1/22
Michael Friedman. . ................ 7/1/23
JoanPhillips. . ....... .. . oL 7/1/23
Susan Strautmann. . . ..... ... . L. 7/1/24
ThuyBarron. . .................... 7/1/25
RobertMisey . . ................... 7/1/25
JohnReinemann. . ................. 7/1/25

Adjutant General (group 6 salary?)
Major Gen. Paul E.Knapp . . ...... expires 3/4/25

Administration, Department of, secretary’ (group
8 salary?)
Kathy K. Blumenfeld3 expires at governor’s pleasure

Adult Offender Supervision Board, Interstate

MarioWhite. . . .............. expires 5/1/25
Veronica Figueroa-Velez . . .. .......... 5/1/27
KariS.lves. . ..................... 5/1/27
LaKeshia NicoleMyers . .. ............ 5/1/27

Adult Offender Supervision Board, Interstate
Compact Administrator
Joselynlopez. .. ............. expires 5/1/25

Aerospace Authority, Wisconsin' (inactive)

Affirmative Action, Council on

JaniceCrump . . .............. expires 7/1/22
JoshuaHargrove................... 7/1/22
CarleneBechen. . . ........... ... ... 7/1/25
AlenkaDries. . . ......... . . . 7/1/25
FabiolaHamdan . .................. 7/1/25
ChristopherKilgour. . .. .......... ... 7/1/25
Dominicledesma. . ................ 7/1/25
AngelaNash. . .................... 7/1/25
DevonWilson. . . .................. 7/1/25
YeelengXiong. .. ................. 7/1/25

AnkitaBharadwaj . .. ............... 7/1/26

Aging and Long-Term Care, Board on'

DaleB.Taylor .. .............. expires 5/1/25
Valerie A.Palarski3. . .. .............. 5/1/26
AbigailLowery3 . ... ... ... . ... ... 5/1/27
TanyaL.Meyer3. . .. ................ 5/1/27
Khyana Pumphrey3 . ... ............. 5/1/27
James Surprise® .. ... 5/1/28
vacancy

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection,
Board of? (not to exceed $35/day nor $1,000/year?)

CindyBrown3. . . ............. expires 5/1/25
Daniel G.Smith. . . ................. 5/1/25
CarlaWashington . . ................ 5/1/25
ClareHintz. . . ................. ... 5/1/27
PaulPalmby. ..................... 5/1/27
DougRebout..................... 5/1/27
PaulM.Bauer3 .. .................. 5/1/29
TinaHinchley3 ... ... ... ... ...... 5/1/29
Mirandaleis3. ... ... . ... .. ... .. 5/1/29

Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection,
Department of, secretary’ (group 6 salary?)
Randy J. Romanski. . expires at governor's pleasure

Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse, State Council on

SandyHardie . . . ............. expires 7/1/23
DebKolste. . .. ........ ... ... ..... 7/1/23
Terry Schemenauer . . .. ............. 7/1/23
KevinFlorek. . . ................... 7/1/25
ChristinaMalone. . . ................ 7/1/25
StacyStone .. ........ ... ..o 7/1/25
Jessica Geschke. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Christine A. Ullstrup. . . .. ... governor’s pleasure

Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional
Engineers, Designers, Professional Land Surveyors,
and Registered Interior Designers, Examining
Board of' ($25/day?)

Daniel Fedderly ... ........... expires 7/1/13
Rosheen Styczinski . . ............... 77113
StevenHook ................ .. ... 7114
Andrew Gersich . . ......... ... ..... 7/1/15
Kenneth D.Arneson. . . .............. 7/1/18
Michael J. Heberling . ............... 7119
ChristinaC.Martin. . .. .............. 7/1/19
KristineCotharn . . . ................ 7/1/21
StevenWagner. .. ................. 7/1/21
GregoryDouglas . ................. 7/1/23
ShawnTimothyKelly . . .............. 7/1/23
ColleenM.Scholl. . .............. ... 7/1/23
Jennifer Lynne Phillips . . ............. 7/1/24
Laura Schade Stroik. . . .............. 7/1/24
StevenTweed. . . .................. 7/1/24
CorissaD.Uselmann .. .............. 7/1/24
NathanVaughn. . . ................. 7/1/24
Melissa Mae Destree . . .............. 7/1/25
KarlLinck . ........ ... ... ... ..... 7/1/25
DennisMyers. . ................... 7/1/25
ChristopherM.Sina. .. .............. 7/1/25



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 635

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

Robin A. Stroebel ... ..... ... ... . ... 7/1/26 Edward G.Porterlll . .. .............. 7/1/23

RoyWagnerd .. ...... ... . ........ 7/1/27 lzzyMarshall ..................... 7/1/24

7 vacancies JohnReinemann. . ................. 7/1/24
vacancy

Artistic Endowment Foundation (inactive)

Arts Board

JohnH.Potter. . . ............. expires 5/1/24
GerardRandall . .. ........ ... ... ... 5/1/24
Rafael FranciscoSalas. . . . ............ 5/1/24
MarcelaGarcia . . . ...... ... ... ..... 5/1/25
KarenA.Hoffman . ... .............. 5/1/25
SusanLipp. . ........ ... .. . 5/1/25
Dinorah Marquez Abadiano. . . .. ....... 5/1/25
MaryK.Reinders. . . ................ 5/1/25
LynnRichie .. ......... ... ... ... 5/1/25
Jennifer Schwarzkopf. . ... ........... 5/1/25
Matthew J.Wallock . . ............... 5/1/25
JayneHerring. . ...... ... . oL 5/1/26
JohnWilliam Johnson. . . ............. 5/1/26
BrianKelsey. . ........... ... ...... 5/1/26
William Mitchell .. ................. 5/1/26

Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board’
($25/day?)

JohnJ.Johnsen. . ............. expires 7/1/21
Stephanie Atkins. . . .. ...... . ... ... 7/1/23
KurtFielding . .................... 7/1/23
BenjaminWedro. . . ......... ... ..., 7/1/23
MichaelMoll . .................... 7/1/24
JayJ.Davide. .. ....... ... ... .. ... 7/1/26
Auctioneer Board’ ($25/day?)

Heather Berlinski . ............ expires 5/1/16
JerryThiel .. ... ... o 5/1/18
BryceL.Hansen . .................. 5/1/24
Randy J.Stockwell. . . ............... 5/1/24
StanleyD.Jones3. . . ... ... ... .. . ... 5/1/26
DeanaM.Zentner® .. ............... 5/1/27
vacancy

Banking Institutions Review Board' ($25/day, not
to exceed $1,500/year?)

Paul Adamski3 . . ............. expires 5/1/24
CharlesSchmalz3 .. ................ 5/1/25
ThomasE.Spitz3. ... ... ........... 5/1/26
JohnBrogan3. .. ....... .. ... ..... 5/1/27
JayMcKenna3. .. ... ... L 5/1/28

Bradley Center Sports and Entertainment
Corporation, Board of Directors of the' (inactive)

Building Commission
Barb Worcester. . . . expires at governor's pleasure

Burial Sites Preservation Board ($25/day?)

David Grignon . . . ............ expires 7/1/23
CynthiaStiles. . .. ................. 7/1/23
JenniferR.Haas. . .................. 7/1/24
MelindaYoung. . .................. 7/1/24
Katherine P.Stevenson. . . ............ 7/1/25
vacancy

Cemetery Board" ($25/day?)

Bernard Schroedl .. ........... expires 7/1/21
PatriciaGrathen . .. ...... ... ... .... 7/1/22

Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Board

Molly J. Jasmer . . . ............ expires 5/1/25
JenniferKleven. . . ........ ... ... ... 5/1/25
Michael McHorney . . ............... 5/1/25
Michael Meulemans. . . . ............. 5/1/25
TeriB.Zywicki .................... 5/1/25
PaulaJ.Breese . ................... 5/1/26
William Olivier . . . ........ ... ... ... 5/1/26
VickiM.Tylka . ... ... o L. 5/1/26

Jameelah A. Love. . .
2 vacancies

expires at governor’s pleasure

Children and Families, Department of, Secretary’
(group 6 salary?)

Emilie Amundson3. . expires at governor's pleasure

Chiropractic Examining Board" ($25/day?)

James M.Damrow . . .. ......... expires 7/1/23
Eugene Yellen-Shiring3. . . . ........... 7/1/23
Kathleen A. Hendrickson3 . . ... ........ 7/1/24
KrisErlandson . . .................. 7/1/25
AmyHeffernan. . ............ ... ... 7/1/25
Daniel Meschefske3. . .. ............. 7/1/25

Circus World Museum Foundation’
David Hoffman . expires at governor's pleasure

Claims Board

Mel Barnes. . . . ... expires at governor's pleasure
College Savings Program Board'

Ashleigh Edgerson3. . . ......... expires 5/1/24
LaTonyalJohnson3. ... .............. 5/1/25
Kimberly Shaul® . .. ................ 5/1/25
SusanM.Bauer® ... ........ ... ... 5/1/27
William L. Oemichen3. . .. ............ 5/1/27
vacancy

Commercial Building Code Council

KevinBierce ................ expires 7/1/17
IrinaRagozin . .................... 7117
StevenHoward . .................. 7/1/18
BrianJ.Rinke . . ........ ... ... ..., 7/1/18
Jennifer Emberson Acker. . .. .......... 7/1/22
Michael Adamavich. . .. ............. 7/1/22
StevenHarms. . ................... 7/1/22
WilliamHebert. .. ........ ... ... ... 7/1/22
Matthew Marciniak . . .. ............. 7/1/22
RichardP.Paur .................... 7/1/22
Controlled Substances Board

Subhadeep Barman. . .......... expires 5/1/19
AlanBloom .. ......... ... ... ..., 5/1/20
Conveyance Safety Code Council

Harold A.Thurmer. . .. ......... expires 7/1/19
Steven L.Ketelboeter. . ... ........... 7/1/23
RonaldP.Mueller. . . ................ 7/1/23
JennieL.Macaluso. . . ............... 7/1/24
Keith S.Misustin . . . . ............... 7/1/24

KennethR.Smith . ................. 7/1/24



636 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued
PaulS.Rosenberg . . . ............... 7/1/25 Kedibonye Carpenter. . .. ............ 7/1/23
MarkUy . ... ... .. ... .. ... 7/1/25  PamelaK.Delap ... ................ 7/1/23
. 1 Patrick Friedrich . . .. ............... 7/1/23
Corregtlons, Department of, Secretary’ (group 8 DesiKIuth . o o o oo oo 7/1/23
salaryy) ) , Stephenie J.Mlodzik . . ... ...\ 7/1/23
KevinA.Carr3. . . .. expires at governor's pleasure Nathan E.RUffOIO .« o v o oo 7/1/23
Cosmetology Examining Board' ($25/day?) AndyThain . ..................... 7/1/23
Georgianna Halverson . .. .. ..... expires 7/1/23 ~ ChristopherJ.Wood. .. .............. 71723
AnnHoeppner . .. ... 7/1/23 SydneyBadeau. . .................. 7/1/24
Megan Jackson. . . .« oo 7/1/23 FeliciaClayborne. . . .. .............. 7/1/24
KristinN.Lee ... .................. 7/1/23  CherylFunmaker. .................. 711724
Daisy Quintal . . ... oo 7/1/23  JocelynOsborne. . ................. 7/1/24
Melissa Kay Blake . .. ............... 7/1/24 KellyWeyer . . .......... .. ........ 7/1/24
Kayla CwojdzinsKi . . .. ... voven . 7/1/24  MarciaPerkins . ... 71725
2 vacancies HectorH.Portillo. . ................. 7/1/25
JulieStrenn .. ... .. L L oL 7/1/25
Credit Union Review Board’ ($25/day, not to TriciaThompson . . . ................ 7/1/25
exceed $1,500 per year?) HouaYang. . . ..oov v, 7/1/25
Sally Dischler . . .............. expires 5/1/25  AshleyMathy . . .. ................. 7/1/26
Lizakdinger. .. ................... 5/1/25  Gregory AL Meyer .. ................ 7/1/26
SheilaSchinke . .. ................. 5/1/26 George Zaske. . .., 7/1/26
ColleenWoggon3 . .. ............... 5/1/27
LisaM.Greco3 . ................... 5/1/28 Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board' ($25/
day?
Crime Victims Rights Board ) Da)\,/iz:i JOB vt expires 7/1/18
NelaKalpic . ................ expires 5/1/23 ol aRowe. « o v oo 7/1/22
Criminal Penalties, Joint Review Committee on Rebecca Kerkenbush . . .............. 7/1/23
Bradley Gehring . . . expires at governor’s pleasure JIID.Hoyt . ..o 71125

Maury Straub . . . ... ... ... governor’s pleasure
Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Council for the
Christine Koemeter . . .. ........ expires 7/1/23
ThomasO'Connor . .. ............... 7/1/23
JonathanPetermon. .. .............. 7/1/23
LeiaSparks . ........ ... .. .. ... ... 7/1/23
Andrew Altmann. . .. ............... 7/1/25
ElizabethErmenc ... ............... 7/1/25
NicoleEverson . .. ................. 7/1/25
Katy Hagmeyer. . .. ................ 7/1/25
DavidH.Seligman. . . ............... 7/1/25
Deferred Compensation Board' ($25/day?)
TerranceL.Craney. . ........... expires 7/1/23
ConnieHaberkorn. . ................ 7/1/24
Jason A.Rothenberg . . .............. 7/1/25
William Stebbins. . . .......... ... ... 7/1/25
Kate M.Fleming3. . .. ............... 7/1/26
Dentistry Examining Board' ($25/day?)

Herbert Michael Kaske . . .. ... ... expires 7/1/22
DebKolste. . . .................... 7/1/24
DianaWhalen. . . .................. 7/1/24
TroyAlton . . ... ... .. ... L. 7/1/25
MatthewR.Bistan . ... .............. 7/1/25
JoanFox . ....... ... .. i 7/1/25
LisaBahr3 .. ..................... 7/1/26
ShahedaGovani3 . ................. 7/1/26
ChrisKenyon3. . ... ... .. ... . ... .. 7/1/26
Katherine F. Schrubbe3. . . . ........... 7/1/26

Peter Sheild3

Developmental Disabilities, Board for People with
($50/day?)
GailM.Bovy. . ............... expires 7/1/23

Distance Learning Authorization Board
Russell Swagger . . . expires at governor's pleasure

Domestic Abuse, Council on!

NelaKalpic . ................ expires 7/1/23
Rosalind McClain .. ................ 7/1/23
AbdulShour3 . . ................... 7/1/23
SusanSippel . ... 7/1/23
AlenaA.Taylor . ................... 7/1/23
MelissaBaldauff3. . . .. .............. 7/1/25
Mildred I.Gonzales3. . . . ............. 7/1/25
SusanM.Perry3. . .. ... .. L 7/1/25
vacancy

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Council
(inactive)

Economic Development Corp. Authority,
Wisconsin'

John J.Brogan . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure

Eugenia Podestd Losada. . . . . governor’s pleasure
Henry Newell . . . ......... governor’s pleasure
Jack Salzwedel . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
ThelmaSias . . ........... governor’s pleasure

vacancy

Economic Development Corporation Authority,
Wisconsin, Chief Executive Officer!
Missy Hughes* . . . . expires at governor's pleasure

Education Commission of the States
Jennifer Collins . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

CamilleCrary . . . ......... governor’s pleasure
ZachMadden. . .......... governor’s pleasure
AmyTraynor. . . .......... governor’s pleasure



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 637

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

Educational Communications Board’

Leah R. Lechleiter-Luke. . . . ... ... expires 5/1/24
AnneChapman3................... 5/1/25
EricFulcomerd ... ... ............. 5/1/27
AlyssaKenney3. .. ................. 5/1/27
Eileen Littig . . . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure
Elections Commission’ ($115/day?

Marge R. Bostelmann. . .. ....... expires 5/1/24
Joseph J.Czarnezki3. . .. ............. 5/1/26
Electronic Recording Council

Margo C. Katterhagen . .. ....... expires 7/1/21
TristaMayer...................... 7/1/23
SaraB.Andrew. .. ........ ... ... ... 7/1/25
SandraDisrud. . . . ... ... ... ... ... 7/1/25
MicheleJacobs. . .. ................ 7/1/25
KatharineMarlin. . .. ............... 7/1/25

Sharon A. Martin

Emergency Management Division, Administrator
of' (group 3 salary?)
GregEngle3. ... .. expires at governor's pleasure

Emergency Medical Services Board

MichaelClark. . . ............. expires 5/1/24
Christopher M. Eberlein . .. ........... 5/1/24
BrianLitza.............. .. .. ..... 5/1/24
TimothyA.Bantes . . . ............... 5/1/25
Jennifer Hernandez-Meier. . . ... ... .. .. 5/1/25
StevenZils. . ........ .. ... L. 5/1/25
Christopher D.Anderson. . . . .......... 5/1/26
JerryR.Biggart. . ...... ... ... L. 5/1/26
JustinPluess. . . ............. .. .... 5/1/26
DustinE.Ridings. . .. ............... 5/1/26
Gregory NealWest .. ............... 5/1/26

Employee Trust Funds Board ($25/day?)
StephenArnold . . ............ expires 5/1/23

Katy Lounsbury . . . expires at governor's pleasure
Employment Relations Commission® (group 5
salary?)

JamesDaley. .. .............. expires 3/1/23
Ethics Commission ($115/day?)

Timothy M.Van Akkeren. . . ... ... expires 5/1/24
GeraldP.Ptacek3. .. ................ 5/1/26

Federal-State Relations Office, Director (group 3
salary?)
vacancy

Financial Institutions, Department of, Secretary’
(group 6 salary?)
Cheryll A. Olson-Collins3. . . . expires at governor's

pleasure

Forestry, Council on

Heather Berklund . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Matt Dallman . .......... governor’s pleasure
BradleyDorff . .. ......... governor’s pleasure
Thomas Hittle .. ......... governor’s pleasure
JamesHoppe . . ...... .. .. governor’s pleasure
Buddy Huffaker. . . ... ..... governor’s pleasure

JamesR.Kerkman . . ....... governor’s pleasure

Rebekah Luedtke . . ....... governor’s pleasure
JeffreyMursau . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
Romaine Quinn . ......... governor’s pleasure
ErikRantala............. governor’s pleasure
JurisRepsa. .. ........... governor’s pleasure
AdenaRissman........... governor’s pleasure
Henry Schienebeck . . . ... .. governor’s pleasure
Katrina Shankland. . . ... ... governor’s pleasure
Jordan Skiff . . ...... .. ... governor’s pleasure
JeffSmith . .......... ... governor’s pleasure
William Van Lopik . . .. ..... governor’s pleasure
vacancy

Fox River Navigational System Authority'
H.BruceEnke. ... ............ expires 7/1/23
JefferyFeldt. . ............. .. .. ... 7/1/23
TimShort . ....... ... ... ... ..... 7/1/24
RonaldVanDeHey . ................ 7/1/24
JohnL.Vette3. .. .................. 7/1/25
vacancy

Funeral Directors Examining Board' ($25/day?)

Ericlengell . ................ expires 7/1/16
DawnAdams. .. .................. 7/1/23
Joseph B.Schinkten. . . .............. 7/1/23
AzizAl-Sager . ...... ... . L 7/1/25
MaryHoehne. . ....... ... ... ... .. 7/1/25
StephenP.Casey. . ................. 7/1/26

Genetic Counselors Affiliated Credentialing
Board' ($25/day?)

Peter Levonian3 .. ............ expires 7/1/23
Michael J. Muriello3 . . ............... 7/1/23
JenniferGeurts® . ... ... L 7/1/24
Michael Patrick Mullane3. . . . . ......... 7/1/24
Jessica Grzybowski3. . .. ... ... L 7/1/25
Stephanie Lynn Karwedsky3 . . ......... 7/1/25
Rebeccal.Pabst3 ... ............... 7/1/25

Geologists, Hydrologists and Soil Scientists,
Examining Board of Professional® ($25/day?)

RandallHunt . ............... expires 7/1/12
StephanieWilliams . . ............... 7117
AnnHirekatur. . . ... ... . oL oL 7/1/24
TrevorNobile . . . ............... ... 7/1/24
ProsperGbolo . ................... 7/1/25
JohnSmall. . ..... ... ... ... ... ... 7/1/26
6 vacancies

Great Lakes Commission

ToddAmbs . ................ expires 7/1/23
Melonee Montano. . . ............... 7/1/24
vacancy

Great Lakes Protection Fund'

Erin Deeley3. . . . .. expires at governor’s pleasure
Demetria Smith3. . .. ... ... governor’s pleasure
Groundwater Coordinating Council

SteveDiercks . . .............. expires 7/1/17
Group Insurance Board ($25/day?)

HerschelDay . ............... expires 5/1/25
DanB.Fields ..................... 5/1/25
ErinHillson . . ...... ... .. ... ...... 5/1/25



638 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued
WalterE. Jackson. . . ................ 5/1/25 Historic Preservation Review Board
Nancy L.Thompson . ............... 5/1/25 Carlenl.Hatala............... expires 7/1/23
NathanUgoretz . .. ................ 5/1/25 DanielJ.Joyce . ................... 7/1/23
Katy Lounsbury . . . expires at governor’s pleasure ~ ValentineSchuteJr.. ... ............. 7/1/23
. - ) Daniel J.Stephans .. ............... 7/1/23
H?alth a_ncll Educational Facilities Authority, Donna Zimmerman . . . . .. ... 7/1/23
Wisconsin X SergioM.Gonzalez . .. .............. 7/1/24
James K. Oppermann. . ......... expires 7/1/23 Carol McChesney Johnson . . .......... 7/1/24
ReneeE. Anderson ................. 71724 il Prendergast. . .. ............... 7/1/24
TimK.Size. . T 7125 giccel Schroeder . ... v 7/1/24
James Allen Dletschea‘. ............... 7/1/26 PaUlWOIEr  « o v oo 7/1/24
R_opert Va‘n Meeateren ............... 7/1/27 Ray RESET . v oo 7/1/25
Billie Jo H|gg|ns3 """""""""" 7/1/28 Matthew G. Sadowski. . . ............. 7/1/25
Pamela Stanick3 . .. ........ ... ... 7/1/29 AMYLSCANION . « o v e eeeee e 7/1/25
Health Care Liability Insurance Plan/Injured PeggyVeregin . ................... 7/1/25
Patients and Families Compensation Fund Board MelindaJ.Young. . ... 71725

of Governors ($50/day?)

CarlaBorda . .. .............. expires 5/1/21
JefferyBingham . . ................. 5/1/22
GaryHebl . ...... ... ... ... .. ... 5/1/26
Gregory Schroeder . . ............... 5/1/26

Health Services, Department of, Secretary’ (group
8 salary?)

Kirsten Johnson3. . . expires at governor's pleasure

Hearing and Speech Examining Board’ ($25/day?)

ThomasJ.Krier. . ............. expires 7/1/21
MichaelHarris ... ................. 7/1/23
Kathleen A.Pazak . . ................ 7/1/23
DavidH.Seligman. . . ............... 7/1/23
RobertR.Broeckert . . . .............. 7/1/24
Catherine DenisonKanter. . .. ......... 7/1/24

Jason John Meyer
Justen Willemon
2 vacancies

Higher Educational Aids Board

JustinWesolek . .............. expires 5/1/22
JeffCichon. .. ....... ... ... ... ... 5/1/23
EfremDana . ............ . ........ 5/1/23
Timothy Opgenorth. . . .............. 5/1/23
RosaFaustino. . ................... 5/1/24
JenniferGarrett. . . .......... . ... 5/1/24
SusanTeerink. . ....... ... ... ..... 5/1/24
StephenD.Willett . . . ............... 5/1/24
Jeff Neubauer. . . ........... .. ..... 5/1/26
Kyle M.Weatherly . .. ............... 5/1/26

Higher Educational Aids Board, Executive
Secretary (group 3 salary?)
Connie L. Hutchison. expires at governor's pleasure

Highway Safety, Council on
J.D. Lind
Richard G.VanBoxtel . . . ............. 7/1/18

Joseph C.Gonnering .. .............. 7/1/19
JohnP.Mesich . ................... 7/1/19
YashWadhwa. .................... 7/1/19
RobertD.Hinds . .................. 7/1/20
William Neitzel . . . .......... ... ... 7/1/21
BrianDean. . ............ ... ... ... 7/1/23
Donald Gutkowski. . . . .............. 7/1/24
KurtSchultz . .................... 7/1/24

Housing and Economic Development Authority,
Wisconsin'

Jeffrey L. Skrenes. . .. .......... expires 1/1/24
Ranell G.Washington. . . . ............ 1/1/24
RaynettaR.Hill.................... 1/1/26
Victoria Parmentier . . ... ............ 1/1/26
DianeHouse3. .. .................. 1/1/27
vacancy

Housing and Economic Development Authority,
Wisconsin, Executive Director! (group 6 salary?)
ElmerMooreJr3 .. ............ expires 1/3/23

Insurance, Commissioner of (group 6 salary?)
Nathan D. Houdek. . expires at governor's pleasure

Interagency Council on Homelessness
Sara Rodriguez. . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Interoperability Council

Kirk A.Gunderson. . .. ......... expires 5/1/25
StevenHansen.................... 5/1/25
BrianUhl. . ....... ... ... ... ..... 5/1/25
JamesD.Formea. . ................. 5/1/27
MatthewJoski . ................... 5/1/27
5 vacancies

Interstate Juvenile Supervision, State Board for
5 vacancies

Invasive Species Council

MarkRenz.................. expires 7/1/23
DouglasCox . .................... 7/1/24
Jennifer A, Hauxwell. . .. ............. 7/1/24
HannahSpaul. . ................... 7/1/24
ThomasBuechel . . ................. 7/1/25
Thomas Bressner . ................. 7/1/27
Gregorylong ............. ... . ... 7/1/27

Investment and Local Impact Fund Board
(inactive)

Investment Board, State of Wisconsin' ($50/day?)

EstherAncel. .. ............ expires 5/1/2027
BarbaraNick . .......... ... ... ... 5/1/27
ClydeTinnen .. ................ ... 5/1/27
Jefferson DeAngelis3 . .. ............. 5/1/29
KristiPalmer3. .. .................. 5/1/29

vacancy



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 639

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

Judicial Commission? ($25/day?)

JaneFoley3 . ... ... ... ... ... expires 8/1/23
JanetJenkins3. ... ... ... ... ... 8/1/23
Mary Beth Keppel® . ................ 8/1/23
JudyK.Ziewacz3 . ... ... ..o 8/1/23
YulondaM.Anderson3 . .. ............ 8/1/24
Judicial Council

William Gleisner . . . ........... expires 7/1/24
MollyMcNab . .. ... .. ... L. 7/1/25
Christian Gossett . . expires at governor’s pleasure
Kickapoo Reserve Management Board' ($25/day?)
ReggieNelson . .............. expires 5/1/24
LukeZahm . ..... ... ... ... ... . ... 5/1/24
TinaBrown. .. ........... .. .. .. ... 5/1/25
TravisM.Downing. . .. .............. 5/1/25
JulieVan AmanHoel. . . ......... ... .. 5/1/25
AdlaiMann . ........ ... ... .. .. 5/1/25
David M. Maxwell3. . .. .............. 5/1/25
Barbara Sarnowski. . . . ... .. ... 5/1/25
DanGoltz . . .......... ... ... .... 5/1/26
Scottlind . . ...... ... ... .. ... 5/1/26
William L. Quackenbush . . . ........... 5/1/26

Labor and Industry Review Commission’ (group
5 salary?)

Michael Gillick3. . .. ........... expires 3/1/25
MarilynTownsend3 . ... ............. 3/1/27
Katy Lounsbury3. . ... ... .. ... . ... 3/1/29

Labor and Industry Review Commission, general
counsel

Anita Krasno. . . . .. expires at governor's pleasure
Laboratory of Hygiene Board

JessicaBlahnik . . ............. expires 5/1/25
Jennifer M.Buchholz . .. ............. 5/1/25
RobertCorliss. . .. ...... ... ... .... 5/1/25
ChristopherStrang . .. .............. 5/1/25
GinaGreen-Harris . . .. ........ .. ..., 5/1/26
Jeffery A.Kindrai. . ................. 5/1/26
vacancy

Lake Michigan Commercial Fishing Board
Charles W. Henriksen expires at governor's pleasure

Richard R.Johnson . .. ... .. governor's pleasure
Michael Le Clair ... ....... governor's pleasure
Mark Maricque .. ........ governor's pleasure
Dan Pawlitzke .. ......... governor's pleasure
BrettSchwarz . .......... governor's pleasure
ToddStuth . ............ governor's pleasure

Lake States Wood Utilization Consortium (inactive)

Lake Superior Commercial Fishing Board
Bryan Bainbridge . . expires at governor’s pleasure

WilliamBodin . .......... governor’s pleasure
ChristopherBoyd . . ....... governor’s pleasure
Maurine Halvorson . . ... ... governor’s pleasure
CraigHoopman .. ........ governor’s pleasure

Land and Water Conservation Board' ($25/day?)
Bobbie Webster . .. ........... expires 5/1/23
MarkE.Cupp . . .. oo oo 5/1/24

BrianC.McGraw3 ... ............... 5/1/25
Andrew J.Buttles®. . .. .............. 5/1/27
Ronald Grasshoff3 . .. ............... 5/1/27
Law Enforcement Standards Board

ToddDelain. . ............... expires 5/1/24
JeanGalasinski. . ......... .. .. ... 5/1/24
DenitaBall. . . .................... 5/1/25
Timothy J.Gruenke . .. .............. 5/1/25
NicoleR.Miller . . .. ........ ... .... 5/1/25
KalvinBarrett. .. .................. 5/1/26
JessieMetoyer .. ... ... ..o 5/1/26
KatieRosenberg . . .. ............... 5/1/26
BenjaminBliven . . .. ....... ... ... .. 5/1/27
CharlesA.TubbsSr. . . ............... 5/1/27
vacancy

Library and Network Development, Council on

TerrenceBerres . ............. expires 7/1/23
Nick Dimassis . .. ................. 7/1/23
Miriam M. Erickson . . ............... 7/1/23
Michael E.Otten . . .. ............... 7/1/23
JoanSchneider. . . ....... ... .. ... 7/1/23
Charmaine Sprengelmeyer-Podein . . . . . .. 7/1/23
TheresaL.Muraski. . ................ 7/1/24
DennisMyers. . . .................. 7/1/24
IsaSmall .. ........ ... ... ... ... 7/1/24
AmyThornton . ................... 7/1/24
Amy Bahena-Ettner . . . .............. 7/1/25
AndiCloud. . . ......... ... ... .... 7/1/25
Jaime Healy-Plotkin. . . .............. 7/1/25
Joshua L. Klingbeil . . . ............... 7/1/25
EllenKupfer. . .......... ... ....... 7/1/25
RobertLeeNunezll. .. .............. 7/1/25
Christinna Young Gene Swearingen. . . . . . . 7/1/25
RachelE.-Thomas . ................. 7/1/25
Kristi A.Williams . . . ................ 7/1/25

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority' (inactive)

Lower Wisconsin State Riverway Board ($25/day?)

GretchenF.G.LaBudde. . . .. ..... expires 5/1/23
MeredithBeckman . . ............... 5/1/24
RitchieBrown. . ... ................ 5/1/24
SteveWetter . .................... 5/1/24
KimCates .. ......... .. .. ... ..... 5/1/25
DanHillberry . .. ......... .. ... ... 5/1/25
RandallH.Poelma.................. 5/1/25
Lara Czajkowski Higgins . . . . .......... 5/1/26
vacancy

Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional
Counseling, and Social Work, Examining Board
of1 ($25/day?)

Tammy H. Scheidegger. . . .. ... .. expires 7/1/20
CynthiaAdell . . ................... 7/1/23
AndreaL.Simon . .................. 7/1/23
ChristopherWebster . . .............. 7/1/23
ShengB.LleeYang.................. 7/1/23
LindseyE.Marsh. .. ................ 7/1/24
Terrance C.Erickson. . .. ............. 7/1/25
MariettaS.Luster .. ................ 7/1/25
TimStrait3. .. .................... 7/1/25
Patrick Stumbras. . .. ....... ... . ... 7/1/25



640 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

ShawnaHansen3. . ................. 7/1/26
2 vacancies

Massage Therapy and Bodywork Therapy
Affiliated Credentialing Board’ ($25/day?)
Robert ColemanlJr. . ........... expires 7/1/23

JaimeEhmer . ... ... . oL 7/1/23
CarlaHedtke . .. ............ ... ... 7/1/23
JeffAMiller. .. ... .. 7/1/23
GregoryJ.Quandt. . ................ 7/1/23
CharismaTownsend-Davila. . .......... 7/1/23
RamonalJ.Trudeau . ................ 7/1/23

Medical College of Wisconsin, Incorporated, Board
of Trustees of the'

JonHammes . .............. expires 6/30/23
TedKellner3 . .. .................. 6/30/27

Medical Education Review Committee (inactive)

Medical Examining Board' ($25/day?)

MiltonBond Jr.. . .. ... ... expires 7/1/23
ClarenceChou . . .................. 7/1/23
SumeetGoel . ........ ... ... ..... 7/1/23
Michael Parish . .. ................. 7/1/23
Sheldon A.Wasserman. . . ............ 7/1/23
DianeGerlach3. ... ... .............. 7/1/24
StephanieHilton3 . . . ............... 7/1/24
Carmenlermad. .. ................. 7/1/24
Lemuel G.Yerby I3 . ... ............. 7/1/24
EmilyYud. ... .o 7/1/24
KrisFerguson3 . . . ................. 7/1/25
Gregory Schmeling . .. .............. 7/1/25
Derrick Siebert3 . .. ... ... .. ... ... 7/1/25
Mental Health, Council on

LynnA.Harrigan. . . ........... expires 7/1/22
JerolynnBell-Scaggs . . .............. 7/1/23
Wendy Henderson. . .. .............. 7/1/23
KevinKallas. .. ................... 7/1/23
MaryMadden. . . ............... ... 7/1/23
ChristineBarnard . . ................ 7/1/24
NicDibble. ... ... ... ... ....... 7/1/24
MarkEisner . . ... ..o oo 7/1/24
DennisHanson. .. ................. 7/1/24
DebraA.Lamboley . . ............... 7/1/24
Pamlano ......... ... ... ... ..... 7/1/24
Matthew Maclean. . . ............... 7/1/24
BrianMichel. . .. ... ... ... ... ... 7/1/24
KarenOdegaard . . . ................ 7/1/24
KembaBanyard ................... 7/1/25
JessicaBoling. . ................... 7/1/25
Kimberlee M.Coronado . . . ........... 7/1/25
SveaErlandson. . .................. 7/1/25
Jennifer Farmbrough . . . . ....... ... .. 7/1/25
PhungNguyen. .. ................. 7/1/25
Tim Peerenboom. . . . ............... 7/1/25
Dawn Shelton-Williams. . . . ........... 7/1/25
SherylL.Smith . . . .............. ... 7/1/25
AnaWinton . . ........ ... .. .. ..., 7/1/25

Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste
Commission, Wisconsin Commissioner? ($25/day?)
Mark Paulson . . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Midwest Interstate Passenger Rail Commission

ScottRogers. . . ........... ... expires 1/2/23
vacancy

Midwestern Higher Education Commission
Connie L. Hutchison. . . . ........ expires 7/1/23
Rebeccalarson. . .................. 7/1/23

Julie Underwood. . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Migrant Labor, Council on

Johnl.Bauknecht . ............ expires 7/1/23
Aimee Jo Castleberry . . .. ............ 7/1/23
EricaA.Kunze .......... ... ... .... 7/1/23
JoseMartinez. . ....... ... .. L 7/1/23
LauraWaldvogel . . . ................ 7/1/23
CarolynFlyte . .. ... ... ... ... ... 7/1/25
KateLambert. ... ................. 7/1/25
LupeG.Martinez .. ................ 7/1/25
BenObregon..................... 7/1/25
Erica L. Sweitzer-Beckman. . . .. ........ 7/1/25

2 vacancies

Military and State Relations, Council on
Linda Fournier . . . . expires at governor's pleasure
vacancy

Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council

Jameelah A.Love. . . ........... expires 7/1/22
Anthony E.Shields .. ............... 7/1/22
Santanalee...................... 7/1/23
LindaDavis . . .......... ... ....... 7/1/24
VictorE.Barnett . .................. 7/1/25
BriaGrant . .. ....... .. .. .. .. .. ... 7/1/25
ChristineHolmes. . .. ............... 7/1/25
Willie JohnsonlJr. .. ... ... ... ... ... 7/1/25
PattiR.Logsdon . . ................. 7/1/25
Mallory O'Brien . .. ................ 7/1/25
KellyPethke. .. ................... 7/1/25
CarmenM.Pitre . .. ...... ... .. .. ..., 7/1/25
SequannaTaylor................... 7/1/25
Mississippi River Parkway Commission

Jill Billings . .. ... . . ... expires 2/1/24
JeanGalasinski. . ......... ... ... ... 2/1/24
Howard Marklein .. ................ 2/1/24
LeeNerison........... ... .. ..... 2/1/24
LorenOldenburg . ................. 2/1/24
SherryQuamme . . ................. 2/1/24
JohnJ.Rosenow . . . ................ 2/1/24
KrisSampson. . . ........ ... ... .... 2/1/24
Rosalie Schnick. . . ....... ... ... ... 2/1/24
JeffSmith . ... ... ... ... .. L. 2/1/24
Kathleen Sweeney. . .. .............. 2/1/24
ThomasVondrum . .. ............... 2/1/24

National and Community Service Board
PaulaHorning . .............. expires 5/1/24

AdamRiley ........... ... ... L. 5/1/24
ChristineBeatty . .................. 5/1/25
AnthonyF. Hallman................. 5/1/25
David Moldavsky. . .. ............... 5/1/25
Margaret JaneMoore. . . . ............ 5/1/25
Karen Pritchard. . .. ................ 5/1/25
SusanSchwartz. . ............ ... ... 5/1/25
Yolanda D. Shelton-Morris. . . . ......... 5/1/25



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 641

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

PatriciaTakamine . ... .............. 5/1/25 TeresaL.Black. . . .................. 7/1/23

TheresaClark . . ................... 5/1/26 Terry Erickson. . .. ....... ... .. .. ... 7/1/23

3 vacancies RandiHanson. . ................... 7/1/23
Karilnda. . ........... ... ... .... 7/1/26

Natural Resources, Department of, Secretary’ 2 vacancies

(group 7 salary?)

Adam N. Payne3 . . . expires at governor's pleasure

Natural Resources Board

William H.Smith. .. ........... expires 5/1/25
MarcyWest . .. ........ ... ... . ..., 5/1/25
SharonAdams3. . .. ................ 5/1/27
SandraDeeNaas® . . ................ 5/1/27
R.PaulBuhrd .. ................... 5/1/29
DylanJennings3 ... ................ 5/1/29
JimVandenBrook3. . .. .............. 5/1/29

Naturopathic Medicine Examining Board"
($25/day?)

Robert ColemanJr3. . .......... expires 7/1/23
Robyn Doege-Brennan3 . . ... ......... 7/1/23
PaulRatté . ......... ... ... ... .... 7/1/23
JillCristad. ... ... .. 7/1/24
KristineNichols. . . .. ... ... ... .... 7/1/24
AllisonBecker3 . .. ................. 7/1/25
DavidKiefer3 . .. ... ... 7/1/25

Nonmotorized Recreation and Transportation
Trails Council

Rod Bartlow . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure
StephenJ.Clark . ......... governor’s pleasure
KirstenFinn. .. .......... governor’s pleasure
William Johnson . . . ....... governor’s pleasure
Anne Murphy. . . ......... governor’s pleasure
William Pennoyer . . ....... governor’s pleasure
David Phillips. . .. ........ governor’s pleasure
BenPopp .............. governor’s pleasure
Geoffrey Snudden . ....... governor’s pleasure
Blake Theisen. . .......... governor’s pleasure
vacancy

Nursing, Board of 1 ($25/day?)

Christian Saldivar Frias3 . .. ........... 7/1/23
LindaScott. .. ...... ... . ... ... 7/1/23
RobertWeinman. . ................. 7/1/23
EmilyZentz . . ....... ... ... ... .. 7/1/23
Janice Ann Edelstein3. .. ............. 7/1/24
JohnAnderson3 .. ................. 7/1/25
VeraGuyton3 .. ................... 7/1/25
Rosalyn McFarland3. . . . ............. 7/1/26
vacancy

Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board'
($25/day?)

Lizzy Kaiser3. . .. ............. expires 7/1/23
DavidL.Larson3 . .. ................ 7/1/23
Patrick Shaughnessy3. . . ............. 7/1/23
Diane Lynch-Decombhs3 . ... ......... 7/1/24
EchoE.Bristo® . ................... 7/1/25
JasonWilliams3. . ... ... .. ... ... 7/1/26
3 vacancies

Occupational Therapists Affiliated Credentialing
Board' ($25/day?)
LauraO'Brien. .. ............. expires 7/1/19

Off-Highway Motorcycle Council

CraigA.Johnson. . ............ expires 3/1/24
Robert B.McConnell .. .............. 3/1/24
BryanT.Much. . ................... 3/1/24
PhillipSmage. . . ......... .. ... ... 3/1/24
MitchWinder. .. .................. 3/1/26
Off-Road Vehicle Council

Rob McConnell . ............. expires 3/1/24
Edward Slaminski . . . ............... 3/1/24
MichaelBiese. . .. ................. 3/1/25
Robert A.Donahue . .. .............. 3/1/25
DanielThole. . .. .................. 3/1/25
DavidTraczyk .................... 3/1/26
JamesWisneski .. ...... ... L. 3/1/26
Offender Reentry, Council on

Robert P.Koebele . . ........... expires 7/1/19
MaryB.Davies . . .................. 7/1/23
EmilyHynek. . .. ......... ... ... ... 7/1/23
Sharlenelopez. . .. ................ 7/1/23
ElizabethLucas. . .. ................ 7/1/23
NicoleR.Miller . . .. ... ... ... .... 7/1/23
JonPadgham. ................. ... 7/1/23
EricBoulanger . .. ................. 7/1/24
MargueriteBurns . .. ... .. .. oL 7/1/24
JeanneGeraci. . .. ... ..o 7/1/24
Optometry Examining Board ($25/day?)

Mark Jinkins. . ... ... o oL expires 7/1/16
RobertC.Schulz. .. ................ 7/1/20
Jeffrey).Clark. .. ........... ... . ... 7/1/23
LisaSlaby . ............ ... ....... 7/1/23
Peterl.Sorce .. ....... ... .. .. ..... 7/1/23
EmmylouWilson. .. ................ 7/1/23
vacancy

Parole Commission, Chairperson’ (group 2 salary?)
JonErpenbach3. . ............. expires 3/1/25
Perfusionists Examining Council ($25/day?)
DavidF.Cobb ............... expires 7/1/13
Pharmacy Examining Board' ($25/day?)

Tony D. Peterangelo. . .. ........ expires 7/1/23
Tiffany O'Hagan3. . . ................ 7/1/24
MichaelWalsh3. ... ... .. ... ....... 7/1/24
SusanKleppin . ....... .. .. .. .. ... 7/1/25
ChristaWilson .. .................. 7/1/25
JohnWeitekamp . . .. ............... 7/1/26
vacancy

Physical Disabilities, Council on

Michael Conley-Kuhagen . . ... ... expires 7/1/23
Artrell M.Mason . . .. ............... 7/1/23
CharlesH.Vandenplas . . ............. 7/1/23
Roberto Escamillall. .. .............. 7/1/24
Gabriel M. Schlieve . . ............... 7/1/24
BenjaminBarrett . .......... ... ..., 7/1/25
AnnBelisle. . ....... ... ... ... ... 7/1/25



642 | WiscoONSIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued
JeffFox. ... 7/1/25 MaryDorn . .......... ... ...... 12/31/25
JasonGlozier . . ............. ... ... 7/1/25 Inshirah Farhoud. . . . ............. 12/31/25
JackieGordon. . . ... ... oL 7/1/25 Richard FerrariTraner. . . . .......... 12/31/25
NicoleHerda . .. .................. 7/1/25 Elizabeth Giese. . . .. ............. 12/31/25
Ramseylee...................... 7/1/25 GaryD.Gilmore . ................ 12/31/25
KarenE.Secor. . . .................. 7/1/25 KueHer. . ............ ... ...... 12/31/25
Emmakate Thelke . . expires at governor’s pleasure WilliamKeeton. . ................ 12/31/25
PhysicalTherapy Examining Board'(525/d2) et Lenonds. 1.1 112123
ShariBerry. . ................ expires 7/1/20 GLEE o o oo 12/31/25
JohnF.Greany ............c.vvhien 7/23  Robert Leischow . ... ............ 12/31/25
Barbara A. _Carter ..... R 7/1/25 Angelique Lewis . . . . .o ovven ... 12/31/25
Steven William Johnson3. . . .. ......... 7/1/25 Paula P.MOIgen . . .....oovvonn ... 12/31/25
Todd McEldowney. . ................ 7125 jordan-Lindsay Morris . . .. ... ... ... 12/31/25
Physician Assistant Affiliated Credentialing Board! ~ ObiageliNwabuzor . . ............. 12/31/25
($25/day?) SharyPerez .. .................. 12/31/25
ClarkCollins. .. .............. expires 7/1/23 ~ SarahReed-Thryselius . ............ 12/31/25
JeanFischer. . .................... 7/1/23 CatoyaM.Roberts. ............... 12/31725
CynthiaMartin . . . ...........oo.... 7/1/23 Alan Schwartzstein . . ............. 12/31/25
TaraStreit . . . o 7/1/23 VipulShukla. . .. ................ 12/31/25
EHCENOt. « o o o oo oo 7/1/24 JoanTheurer .. ................. 12/31/25
Eme!le Holmes-Drammeh. ... ......... 7/1/24 Public Leadership Board
Jennifer Jarrett . .. ... 7724 ScottR.Jensen. .............. expires 5/1/23
RobertSanders. . ...........ovvenn, TNI24 - Kimberly Lied! ... ..o 5/1/23
JacquelineEdwards . . ... 71725 DeanStensberg . .. ................ 5/1/23
Podiatry Affiliated Credentialing Board' ($25/day?) ~ JasonThompson. .................. 5/1/23
JackW.Hutter. . . ............. expires 7/1/23  RobinJVos...................... 5/1/23
Randal Kittlesc;n ................... 7/1/23 Public Records Board
JamesWhelan®. ... 7124 james A. Friedman. . expires at governor's pleasure
vacancy Staci M. Hoffman. ... ...... governor's pleasure
Prison Industries Board! JulieA.Laundrie . ... ...... governor's pleasure
Tracey Griffith. . . ............. expires 5/1/24 ~ vacancy
JamesMeyer ... 5/1/24 Public Service Commission’ (group 5 salary?)
Todd Spencer. .................... 5/1/24  pebecca CameronValcq . . . . . .. .. expires 3/1/25
!\KAeI\ljienEAV?a.rré """"""""""" zﬂgg TylerHuebner3 . . .. ................ 3/1/27
T | 3
David Hagemeier®. . . . ... 21727 SummerStrand3. .. ... L 3/1/29
Lenard Simpson3. . . ... ... .. ... 5/1/27 Radiography Examining Board' ($25/day?)
Aaron Zimmerman3. . ... ... ... ... 5/1/27 PaulJ.Grebe . ............... expires 7/1/23
vacancy BlasBerumen. .................... 7/1/24
RachaelJulson ... ................. 7/1/24
Psychology Examining Board' ($25/day2_) Timothy Peter Szczykutowicz. . . .. ...... 7/1/24
Daniel Schroeder ... .......... expires 7/1/19 Donald BOTSt . .« v+ oo 7/1/25
Peterl.Sorce .. ........ ... ... ..... 7/1/20 2 vacancies
MarcusP.Desmonde . . . ............. 7/1/21
DavidThompson. . .. ............... 7/1/22 Railroads, Commissioner of (group 5 salary?)
JohnN.Greene. . .................. 7/1/23 DonVruwink3. . .. ............ expires 3/1/29
3
JohnSmall® .. 71724 Real Estate Appraisers Board" ($25/day?)
Public Defender Board' Jennifer M. Espinoza-Coates . . . . . . expires 5/1/19
ReginaDunkin . .............. expires 5/1/22 DennisMyers. .. .................. 5/1/21
JamesBrennan3 ... ................ 5/1/25 ThomasKneesel . .. ................ 5/1/22
Anthony B.CooperSr3. . ............. 5/1/25  ChristopherKrueger3. . .. ............ 5/1/24
EllenThorn3. . ... ... . ... .. ...... 5/1/25 DavidJ.Wagner3. . ... .............. 5/1/26
MaiN.Xiong3. . ........ ... .. ..... 5/1/25 Daniel Figurskid . . ................. 5/1/26
Patrick Fiedler3. . . ................. 5/1/26 Richard Rubow3 . .. ................ 5/1/27
JohnJ.Hogan3 . ................... 5/1/26 X o .
Ingrid Jagers. . . . ..o 5/1/26 Real Estate Curriculum and Examinations, Council
B 3 on
JosephT. Miotke? . ..o 5/1126 RobertG.Blakely ............. expires 7/1/20
Public Health Council Kathy S.Zimmerman . ............... 7/1/20
Terry Brandenburg . ......... expires 12/31/25 AnneM.Blood . ................... 7/1/23
SandraBrekke .. ......... ... . ... 12/31/25 3 vacancies



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 643

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

Real Estate Examining Board ($25/day?)
DennisPierce. . .............. expires 7/1/13
SonyaMays . ............ ... ...... 7/1/24
GurmitKaleka. . .. ... ... .. ... 7/1/25
Cathylacy. ...................... 7/1/25
JefferyBerry3 . ... 7/1/26
Elizabeth Annelauerd . .. ............ 7/1/26
ThomasJ.Richie3 .. ................ 7/1/26
Recycling, Council on

Carsten Jarrod Holter. . . .. ... ... expires 1/5/24
DavidF.Keeling . .................. 1/5/24
David Pellitteri . . . ....... ... ... .... 1/5/24
HeidiWoelfel . .. .................. 1/5/24
JeffZillich . ...... ... .. .. ... ... 1/5/24
JohnAnderson. .. ................. 1/5/27
Mark A.Walter .. ............... ... 1/5/27
Remote Notary Council

Jessical.Shrestha . . ........... expires 5/1/24
MarkLladd. ... ........ ... ..... ... 5/1/25
CheriHipenbecker. . .. ........ ... ... 5/1/26
PhilipSuckow. . . .......... .. ... ... 5/1/26
Respiratory Care Practitioners Examining Council?
($25/day?)

vacancy

Retirement Board, Wisconsin ($25/day?)

WayneE.Koessl . ............. expires 5/1/09
Herbert Stinski . . .................. 5/1/12
MaryVonRuden. .................. 5/1/13
JulieWathke .. ................... 5/1/18
AngelaMiller . . .......... ... .. .. 5/1/24
StevenWilding . . . ........ ... ... ... 5/1/24
ChristySchwan. . .................. 5/1/25
vacancy

Retirement Systems, Joint Survey Committee on
Michele Stanton . . . . ......... expires 5/12/27

Revenue, Department of, Secretary' (group 7
salary?)

Peter W.Barca. . . .. expires at governor's pleasure
Rural Health Development Council?

HendrikLlai . ................ expires 7/1/24
RianPodein. ..................... 7/1/24
Nicole Schweitzer . . .. .............. 7/1/25

14 vacancies

Safety and Professional Services, Department of,
Secretary’ (group 6 salary?)
Daniel Hereth3 . . . . expires at governor’s pleasure

Small Business Environmental Council

Amy Litscher .. .............. expires 7/1/23
JodyA.Jansen . ... ... L 7/1/25
vacancy

Small Business Regulatory Review Board

HanaCutler................. expires 5/1/25
PeggyGunderson. .. ............... 5/1/25
ElizabethKrause. . . . ............... 5/1/25
Norahleach ........ ... ... ... .... 5/1/25

AlycannTaylor .. .................. 5/1/25

BrianCummins. . . ................. 5/1/26
RuthZahm . ....... ... ... ... .... 5/1/26
Snowmobile Recreational Council'

Gary Hilgendorf . . ............ expires 7/1/23
SamuelJ.Landes. . . ................ 7/1/23
RobertB.Lang . . .................. 7/1/23
AndrewF.Malecki . . ................ 7/1/23
LeonWolfe3. . .. ... 7/1/23
Lynsey Burzinski® . .. ............... 7/1/24
JoelEnking .. ....... . ... . ... 7/1/24
DaleMayo. ........... ... ... ..., 7/1/24
LeeVanZeeland . ... ............... 7/1/24
Beverly A.Dittmar3 . .. .............. 7/1/25
AbigailHaas® . .. .................. 7/1/25
Michael F.Holden3. . . . .............. 7/1/25
DonMrotek3 . .. ... ... .............. 7/1/25
SueSmedegard3. . .. ............... 7/1/25
EricaVoelker3. . ... ... ............. 7/1/25

Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park
District Board’

AnthonyBerndt . ............. expires 7/1/23
FrankJ.Busalacchi. . . ............... 7/1/23
DebC.Dassow . ................... 7/1/23
Troy A.Dennhof . . ................. 7/1/23
Timothy Sheehy . . .............. ... 7/1/23
JohnT.Zapfel . . ................... 7/1/23
Sporting Heritage Council

ReggieHayes. . .............. expires 7/1/22
State Capitol and Executive Residence Board
RafeeqAsad. . ............... expires 5/1/26
LesleySager. . .................... 5/1/26
Ronald L. Siggelkow . .. ............. 5/1/26
JohnFernholz . ................... 5/1/27
ArlanK.Kay . ............ ... ..., 5/1/27
JanisRinghand . . .................. 5/1/27
Melissa Destree. . . . ................ 5/1/29
State Employees Suggestion Board

PaulRuby . .............. ... expires 5/1/17
2 vacancies

State Fair Park Board' ($10/day, not to exceed

$600/year?)

DanDevine . ................ expires 5/1/24
Paul M.Ziehler . . ....... ... ... .... 5/1/24
KellyH.Grebe. . . .................. 5/1/25
JohnYingling. .................... 5/1/25
JaymeL.Buttke. . .. ......... .. ..... 5/1/26
KallieJoCoates3 . . . .. ... 5/1/27
SusanCrane3 . . ................... 5/1/28

State Historical Society of Wisconsin Board of
Curators’

KeeneWinters . .. ............ expires 7/1/23
CateZeuske. .. .............. .. ... 7/1/24
Sondy Pope.. . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure
vacancy

State Trails Council

SteveFalter .. ............... expires 7/1/23
RandyHarden .................... 7/1/24
KristinJewett. . . ....... ... ... ..., 7/1/24



644 | WiscoONSIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,

2023, continued

Luana Schneider .. ................ 7/1/24
Holly Tomlanovich. . . ............... 7/1/24
KenBates . ...................... 7/1/25
LaceyHeward. . .. ................. 7/1/25
BryanT.Much. . ................... 7/1/25
Kendal Neitzke . . . .. ............... 7/1/25
BenL.Popp........... ... ... . ..., 7/1/25
MikeRepyak .. ........ ... ... .. ... 7/1/25

State Use Board

BillSmith . ................ expires 5/1/11
AmyC.Grotzke. .. ......... .. ... ... 5/1/21
JanaSteinmetz. .. .... ... . oL 5/1/21
NickolasC.George Jr.. . . .. ........... 5/1/23
TracyNelson . ................. ... 5/1/23
3 vacancies

Tax Appeals Commission’ (group 4 salary?)
Elizabeth Kessler. . . . .......... expires 3/1/25
JessicaRoulette. . .. ....... ... ... ... 3/1/27
KennethP.Adler3 .. ... ... ......... 3/1/29

Tax Exemptions, Joint Survey Committee on
Elizabeth Kessler. . .. ......... expires 1/15/25

Teachers Retirement Board ($25/day?)
David Schalow . . . ............ expires 5/1/24
3 vacancies

Technical College System Board’ ($100/year?)

Janixa Franco Gonzalez3 . . .. ... .. expires 5/1/25
DouglasA.HoltonSr.. .. ............. 5/1/25
Daniel Sperberg . . .. ... ... 5/1/25
MarkTyler . .. ... ... ... ... ... 5/1/25
DanielKlecker . . .................. 5/1/27
SaraJ.Rogers. .......... ... .. ..., 5/1/27
Lindsay Blumer3 . . ................. 5/1/29
Quincey DanielsJr3. . ............... 5/1/29
AlexLasry3. .. ...... .. ... .. ... ... 5/1/29
vacancy

Tourism, Council on

DeborahCarey . .............. expires 7/1/23
NathanGordon. . .. ................ 7/1/23
MissyTracy .. ........ ... ... 7/1/23
LukeZahm . ........... ... ....... 7/1/23
NatalieChin. .. ..... ... ... ... .... 7/1/24
RobertDavis . . ................... 7/1/24
Mary McPhetridge. . .. .............. 7/1/24
DeniseStillman. . .. ................ 7/1/24
DarrenS.Bush .. .................. 7/1/25
GenyneEdwards. . ................. 7/1/25
ArlanFrels . . ... .. ... ... .. oL 7/1/25
MichelleMartin .. ................. 7/1/25
BenL.Popp.......... .. .. ... ... 7/1/25
KrystalWestfahl .. ................. 7/1/25

Tourism, Department of, Secretary' (group 6
salary?)

Anne Sayers. .. ... expires at governor’s pleasure

Transportation, Department of, Secretary' (group
7 salary?)
Craig M. Thompson3 expires at governor's pleasure

Transportation Projects Commission

Allison Bussler . . . . expires at governor's pleasure
Timothy M.Hanna. .. ...... governor's pleasure
MarkServi. . ............ governor's pleasure

Uniform Dwelling Code Council

Daniel EEWald. . .............. expires 7/1/19
AbeDegnan. . ................... 7/1/20
W.ScottSatula. . .................. 7/1/20
DonaldBrunner . . ................. 7/1/22
BrianJuarez. ... ........ ... ... . ... 7/1/22
Joseph Lotegeluaki . . ............... 7/1/22
DawnMcIntosh . . ................. 7/1/22
VirgeTemme . . ...... .. ... 7/1/22
EdmundWeaverJr. .. ..... ... ... . ... 7/1/22
Mark Etrheim . . ... ... ... ... . ... 7/1/23
BrianWert. . ........ ... ... ... . ... 7/1/23
Uniform State Laws, Commission on

Vladlen David Zvenyach . . .. ... .. expires 5/1/21
FredRisser. . ........ ... ... ... . ... 5/1/23

United States Semiquincentennial Commission,
Wisconsin Commission for the

RobertHaglund3. . . ........... expires 1/1/27
ShannonHolsey3 .. ................ 1/1/27
ZachMadden. .................... 1/1/27
GenaSelby3. . ... .. ... . ... 1/1/27

University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics
Authority'
Karen Menéndez Coller

AnnetteMiller .. .................. 7/1/24
CandiceOwley3 ... ................ 7/1/25
Paul Seidenstricker3. . ... ............ 7/1/25
Barbaralawton3. .. ................ 7/1/26
SondyPoped .. ... ... ... .. 7/1/27

University of Wisconsin System, Board of Regents
of the'
Robert B. Atwell

MichaelT.Jones . .. ................ 5/1/24
JenniferStaton3 . ... ............... 5/1/24
EvanBrenkus3 ... ........... ... ... 5/1/25
HéctorColon3 . ... ... .............. 5/1/25
CrisPeterson . .. ....... .. ... 5/1/25
Edmund Manydeeds|ll. .. ............ 5/1/26
KarenWalsh. . .. ....... ... ... ... 5/1/26
Amy Blumenfeld Bogost3 . .. .......... 5/1/27
Kyle M. Weatherly3. . ... ............. 5/1/27
JohnW.Miller3 .. .................. 5/1/28
AshokRaid. . ..................... 5/1/28
AngelaAdams3. ... ... ... . ... 5/1/29
DanaWachs3 . ... ... ..., 5/1/29
JimKreuser3. ... .. ... ... ... 5/1/30
JoanM.Prince3. . ............ .. .... 5/1/30
Veterans Affairs, Board of!

TonnettaD.Carter. . ........... expires 5/1/23
ChrisJ.Cornelius® . . . ............... 5/1/25
ChristopherHanson3 . . . ............. 5/1/25
Robert Hesselbein3 . . ... ............ 5/1/25
VernL.Larson3.................... 5/1/25

JasonMaloney3. . . ... ... . L 5/1/25



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 645

Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15,
2023, continued

Mark Mathwig3. . .. ................ 5/1/25 JaneauAllman . . .................. 3/1/25
PatBeggs3. . . oo v 5/1/27  KorinDoering. . . .. ..o 3/1/25
WilliamR.Schrum3 . . ... ... . ... 5/1/27  RogerE.Walsh3. . . ................. 3/1/28
Veterans Affairs, Department of, Secretary’ (group vacancy
6 salary?) Wetland Study Council
JamesBond3 . . ... expires at governor’s pleasure TracyHames. . .. ............. expires 7/1/24
Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory Board Matthew I—ll(oward """"""""" n72s
SandraC.Madland . ........... expires 5/1/23 Tim Andryk o 71126
RebeccaSuchla. . . ................. 5/1/24 stacyJepson ... 71726
ThomaslLarson.................... 7/1/27
LaurenceBaumann. . ............... 5/1/25 Carol McCoy 7127
BarryKleppe . . ... .. ... .. ... 5/1/25 paulKent. .. . .ot 7/1/28
RoryMeyer . ....... ... ... ... .... 5/1/26 vacancy Tt
PaulKunde ... ... expires at governor’s pleasure Y
Veterinary Examining Board' ($25/day?) Wiscpnsin C(_)mpensation_ Rating Bureaul
HunterLang. . . ... .oovonn. .. expires 7/1/23 Dgnlel Burazin . . . . expires at governor's pleasure
Lisa Weisensel Nesson . . . . .+ ..o\ 7/1/23 Michael W. Lester . . ....... governor's pleasure
LynM.Schuh . . ... ... . oo L. 7/1/23 Women’s Council
Arden M. Sherpe.. . . G 7V23 Gaprielle Aranda-Pino . . . . ... ... expires 7/1/23
Karl Duane Solverson3 . . . ............ 7/1/23 Jolene Bowman . . .+ v oo 7/1/23
AlanHolter .. .................... 7/1/24 Rachel Fernandez . . . .+ oo 7/1/23
AmandaReese ........... ... 7/1/24  penise Gaumer-Hutchison . . ... ... . ... 7/1/23
LeslieEstelle ..................... 71125 RosalynL.McFarland . . .. ............ 7/1/23
Waste Facility Siting Board' ($35/day?) NerissaNelson . . .................. 7/1/23
James Schuerman . ... ....... expires 5/1/2013  SaraRodriguez. ............ ... ... 1/5/25
Jg:lr;e;te;lil\?:r}(eyser """""""" gﬂgg Workforce Development, Department of,
T Secretary' (group 7 salary?)
Waterways Commission, Wisconsin' Amy Pechacek3. . . . expires at governor's pleasure
Bruce J.Neeb3 ... ............ expires 3/1/24

Note: List includes only appointments made by the governor. Additional members frequently serve ex officio or are appointed
by other means. The governor also appoints members of intrastate regional agencies and nonstatutory committees and
makes temporary appointments under Wis. Stat. ch. 17 to elected state and county offices when vacancies occur.

Terms are specified by the following statute sections or as otherwise provided by law: Wis. Stat. § 15.05 (1) - secretaries;
Wis. Stat. § 15.06 (1)—commissioners; Wis. Stat. § 15.07 (1)—governing boards and attached boards; Wis. Stat. § 15.08 (1)—
examining boards and councils; Wis. Stat. § 15.09 (1)—councils.

1. Nominated by the governor and appointed with the advice and consent of the senate. Senate confirmation is required for
secretaries of departments, members of commissions and commissioners, governing boards, examining boards, and other
boards as designated by statute. 2. Members of boards and councils are reimbursed for actual and necessary expenses
incurred in performing their duties. In addition, examining board members receive $25 per day for days worked, and members
of certain other boards under Wis. Stat. § 15.07 (5) receive a per diem as noted in the table. Wis. Stat. § 20.923 places state
officials in one of 10 executive salary groups (ESG) for which salary ranges have been established. Group salary ranges for the
period January 3, 2021, through June 17, 2023, are: Group 1: $65,416-$112,341; Group 2: $70,658-$121,326; Group 3: $76,315—
$131,040; Group 4: $82,430-$141,544; Group 5: $89,045-$152,880; Group 6: $96,179-$165,131; Group 7: $103,875-$178,339;
Group 8: $112,195-$192,608; Group 9: $121,181-$208,021; Group 10: $130,894-$224,661. 3. Nominated by governor but not
yet confirmed by senate. 4. Compensation set by Economic Development Corporation Board.

Source: Appointment lists maintained by governor’s office and received by the Legislative Reference Bureau on or before May
15,2023.

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
Adams . ........ 1 Friendship DanielGlenWood . . ... .......... 2027

2 Friendship TaniaM.Bonnett . . . ............. 2028
Ashland. . . ... ... — Ashland Kelly J.McKnight . . .. ............ 2024
Barron. .. ....... 1 Barron JamesC.Babler. .. ........... ... 2028

Barron J.Michael Bitney . . . ............. 2026



646 | WisconsIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
3 Barron MaureenD.Boyle. . . . ............ 2026
Bayfield. . . ...... — Washburn JohnP.Anderson. ... ............ 2027
Brown. ......... 1 Green Bay Donald R. Zuidmulder. . . . ... ... ... 2027
2 Green Bay ThomasJ. Walsh . ............... 2024
3 Green Bay TammyJoHock. . ............... 2025
4 Green Bay KendallM.Kelley . . .. ............ 2027
5 Green Bay Marc A.Hammer'. . . ... .......... 2027
6 Green Bay JohnP.Zakowski . . .............. 2024
7 Green Bay Timothy A. Hinkfuss . . .. .......... 2025
8 Green Bay Beau G.Liegeois . . .............. 2026
Buffalo, Pepin . . . . . — Alma ThomasW.Clark . ............... 2024
Burnett......... — Siren MelissiaR.Mogen'. . . . ........... 2023
Calumet . ....... 1 Chilton Jeffrey S.Froehlich. . . ............ 2024
2 Chilton CareyJ.Reed .. ................ 2027
Chippewa . ... ... 1 Chippewa Falls ~ StevenH.Gibbs. . . . .......... ... 2024
2 Chippewa Falls ~ JamesM.lsaacson . . .. ........... 2027
3 Chippewa Falls BenjaminJ.Lane . . .. ............ 2026
Clark? . ......... — Neillsville Lyndsey Boon Brunette . . . ... ...... 2024
Columbia. . ... ... 1 Portage Todd J.Hepler. . . ............... 2027
2 Portage W. Andrew Voigt'. . . ............. 2023
3 Portage TroyD.Cross. . .. ... .o 2024
Crawford . . ... ... — Prairie du Chien  Lynn MarieRider . . . .. ........... 2028
Dane .......... 1 Madison Susan M.Crawford . . .. ........... 2024
2 Madison Josann M.Reynolds™. . .. .......... 2027
3 Madison Diane Schlipper. . . . ............. 2028
4 Madison Everett Mitchell . . . ... ... ... ... 2028
5 Madison Nicholas J. McNamara. . . .......... 2028
6 Madison NiaTrammell .. ....... ... .. .... 2027
7 Madison MarioD.White . . ............... 2027
8 Madison Frank D.Remington . . .. ... ....... 2024
9 Madison JacobB.Frost . . ...... .. .. ... ... 2027
10 Madison Ryan Nilsestuen3. . .. ............ 2024
11 Madison EllenK.Berz. .. ................ 2024
12 Madison ChrisTaylor . ............... ... 2027
13 Madison JulieGenovese . . . .............. 2027
14 Madison JohnD.Hyland . . ............... 2028
15 Madison StephenEhlke. . .. ...... ... .. ... 2028
16 Madison RhondalL.Lanford . .. ............ 2025
17 Madison DavidConway. . . ... ............ 2027
Dodge ......... 1 Juneau Brian A. Pfitzinger . .. ............ 2026
2 Juneau MartinJ.DeVries' . ... ........... 2023
3 Juneau Joseph G.Sciascia . .. ............ 2025
4 Juneau KristineA.Snow . . .............. 2026
Door........... 1 Sturgeon Bay D.ToddEhlers. . ................ 2024
2 Sturgeon Bay David L.Weber'. . . . ............. 2023
Douglas. . . ...... 1 Superior Kelly J.J Thimm. . ................ 2027
2 Superior GeorgeL.Glonek. .. ............. 2027
Dunn .......... 1 Menomonie James M.Peterson . . .. ........... 2026
2 Menomonie ChristinaM.Mayer. . .. ........... 2027
3 Menomonie Luke M. Wagner. . . . ............. 2027
Eau Claire. . . ... .. 1 Eau Claire JohnF.Manydeeds. . . ............ 2028
2 Eau Claire Michael A. Schumacher. . . ... ... ... 2026
3 Eau Claire EmilyM.Long. .. ............... 2024
4 Eau Claire JonM.Theisen . ................ 2024
5 Eau Claire SarahHarless . . ................ 2024
6 Eau Claire Beverly Wickstrom . . . ............ 2028
Florence, Forest. . .. — Crandon LeonD.Stenz . ... ... .. .. ... 2026
Fonddulac...... 1 Fond du Lac Anthony C.Nehls3 . . . ............ 2024



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 647

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
2 Fond du Lac LauralJ.Lavey . .. ......... .. .. .. 2028
3 Fond du Lac Andrew J. Christenson. . . ... ....... 2027
4 Fond du Lac TriciaL.Walker .. ............... 2028
5 Fond du Lac DouglasR.Edelstein. . .. .......... 2028
Grant . ......... 1 Lancaster RobertP.VanDeHey*. .. .......... 2023
2 Lancaster CraigR.Day . .................. 2027
Green.......... 1 Monroe Faun Marie Phillipson . . . ... ....... 2027
2 Monroe ThomasJ.Vale. . . ............... 2027
Green Lake. . .. ... — Green Lake MarkSlate'. . . ...... ... .. ... .. 2023
lowa........... — Dodgeville Matthew C.Allen. . .............. 2028
Iron ........... — Hurley Anthony J.StellaJr.. . ... ... .. ..... 2026
Jackson3 . .. ... .. 1 Black River Falls  AnnalL.Becker . ................ 2027
2 Black River Falls  Daniel S.Diehn . . .. ............. 2027
Jefferson . ... .... 1 Jefferson WilliamV.Gruber. . . ............. 2025
2 Jefferson WilliamFHue. . ................ 2025
3 Jefferson Robert F.DehringJr.. . . ........... 2024
4 Jefferson Bennett J. Brantmeier' . ... ... ..... 2023
Juneau . ........ 1 Mauston Stacy A.Smith. . . ........ .. ... .. 2024
2 Mauston PaulS.Curran. .. ............... 2026
Kenosha . ....... 1 Kenosha GeradDougvillo . . . ... .. ... ... 2027
2 Kenosha JasonA.Rossell . .. ........... ... 2024
3 Kenosha Bruce E.Schroeder. . ... .......... 2026
4 Kenosha Anthony J. Milisauskas'. . . ... ... ... 2023
5 Kenosha DavidPWilk. . ................. 2027
6 Kenosha Angelina Gabriele . ... ........... 2027
7 Kenosha JodiL.Meier’ .. ..... ... ... ... 2023
8 Kenosha Chad G.Kerkman. .. ............. 2027
Kewaunee . . ... .. — Kewaunee Jeffrey R.- Wisnicky . . ............. 2028
LaCrosse. . ...... 1 La Crosse Ramona A.Gonzalez. . .. .......... 2025
2 La Crosse ElliottLevine. . . ... ....... .. .... 2025
3 La Crosse ToddBjerke . . . ................ 2025
4 La Crosse ScottL.Horne. ... .............. 2025
5 La Crosse GloriaL.Doyle. . .. .............. 2027
Lafayette. . . .. ... — Darlington Duane M. Jorgenson. . . . .......... 2027
Langlade. . ... ... — Antigo JohnB.Rhode. . . ............... 2027
Lincoln . ........ 1 Merrill Galen Bayne-Allison . . . ........... 2028
2 Merrill RobertR.Russell . . .............. 2025
Manitowoc? . . . . .. 1 Manitowoc MarkR.Rohrer . . ............... 2025
2 Manitowoc JerilynM.Dietz . . . .............. 2024
3 Manitowoc RobertP.Dewane! . . ............. 2023
Marathon. . ... ... 1 Wausau Suzanne C.O'Neill . . ............. 2027
2 Wausau Rick Cveykus. . .. ............... 2028
3 Wausau LaMontK.Jacobson . . .. .......... 2026
4 Wausau Gregory J. Strasser! . ... ... ... ... 2023
5 Wausau Michael K. Moran' . . .. ........... 2023
6 Wausau ScottM.Corbett ... ............. 2027
Marinette. . . .. ... 1 Marinette JaneM.Sequin . . ... oL oL 2026
2 Marinette James A.Morrison . . ... ... ... 2025
Marquette . . . . ... — Montello ChadA.Hendee. . .. ............. 2025
Menominee, Shawano 1 Shawano KatherineSloma . . .............. 2027
2 Shawano William F.KusselJr.. . . ............ 2024
Milwaukee . . . . ... 1 Milwaukee JackL.Davila . ................. 2027
2 Milwaukee MiltonL.Childs . . . . ............. 2026
3 Milwaukee KatieKegel. . .. ................ 2027
4 Milwaukee Michael J. Hanrahan . . ... ........ 2023
5 Wauwatosa KristelaCervera. . .. ............. 2028
6 Wauwatosa EllenR.Brostrom . ... ............ 2027
7 Milwaukee ThomasJ.McAdams. . .. .......... 2026



648 | WisconsIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
8 Milwaukee William Sosnay . .. .............. 2024
9 Milwaukee PaulR.Van Grunsven'. . ... ........ 2023
10 Milwaukee Michelle A.Havas' . . ............. 2023
1 Milwaukee David C.Swanson .. ............. 2025
12 Milwaukee David L. Borowski. . . . ............ 2027
13 Milwaukee Mary Triggiano® . .. ............. 2023
14 Milwaukee ChristopherR.Foley . . . ........... 2028
15 Milwaukee JonathanD.Watts . .. ............ 2027
16 Wauwatosa Brittany C. Grayson. . . . ........... 2026
17 Milwaukee CarolinaMariaStark . . . ........... 2024
18 Milwaukee PedroColon .. ....... ... ..... 2023
19 Milwaukee KoriL.Ashley . .. ............... 2027
20 Milwaukee JosephR.Wall. . ................ 2024
21 Milwaukee CynthiaM.Davis'. ... ............ 2023
22 Milwaukee Timothy M. Witkowiak. . . . ... ...... 2027
23 Milwaukee LindseyC.Grady . .. ............. 2024
24 Milwaukee Janet C. Protasiewicz6. . . .. ........ 2026
25 Milwaukee Nidhi Kashyap. . . ............... 2028
26 Milwaukee WilliamS.Pocan . . .............. 2025
27 Milwaukee KevinE.Martens . . .............. 2026
28 Milwaukee Mark A.Sanders . ............... 2024
29 Milwaukee Rebecca A.Kiefer. . . ............. 2026
30 Milwaukee Jonathan D.Richards . ............ 2027
31 Milwaukee HannahC.Dugan. . . ............. 2028
32 Milwaukee Laura GramlingPerez . . ... ........ 2026
33 Milwaukee CarlAshley' . ... ... ... ...... 2023
34 Milwaukee GlennH.Yamahiro . . .. ........... 2028
35 Milwaukee Frederick C.Rosa' .. ............. 2023
36 Wauwatosa LauraA.Crivello . ............... 2025
37 Milwaukee T.ChristopherDee . . . . ........... 2027
38 Milwaukee Jeffrey A.Wagner. . .............. 2024
39 Milwaukee JaneV.Carroll . . . ... ... . L. 2024
40 Milwaukee Danielle L. Shelton. . . .. .......... 2025
41 Wauwatosa Audrey K. Skwierawski . . .......... 2025
42 Wauwatosa ReynaMorales ... .............. 2027
43 Wauwatosa MarshallB.Murray . . . . ........... 2024
44 Wauwatosa Gwendolyn G.Connolly. . .. ........ 2028
45 Milwaukee JeanM.Kies . . ........ ... .. ..., 2028
46 Milwaukee DavidA.Feiss . .. ............... 2027
47 Wauwatosa KristyYang' . .. ....... ... ..... 2023
Monroe. . .. ..... 1 Sparta Todd L. Ziegler .. ............... 2025
2 Sparta MarkL.Goodman . .............. 2028
3 Sparta RickRadcliffe . . ................ 2024
Oconto . ........ 1 Oconto Michael T.Judge'. . . .. ........... 2023
2 Oconto JayN.Conley . ................. 2028
Oneida . ........ 1 Rhinelander Mary L.R.Burns37 . . .. ... ... ..... 2023
2 Rhinelander MichaelH.Bloom. . . . ............ 2024
Outagamie. . .. ... 1 Appleton Mark J. McGinnis' ... ............ 2023
2 Appleton Emilyl.Lonergan. . . ............. 2026
3 Appleton Mitchell J. Metropulos. . . ... ....... 2026
4 Appleton YadiraJ.Rein. . . ........... .. ... 2028
5 Appleton Carrie A.Schneider. . . . ........... 2024
6 Appleton Vincent Biskupic . . .............. 2027
7 Appleton Mark G.Schroeder . . .. ........... 2028
Ozaukee . ....... 1 Port Washington PaulV.Malloy . .. ............... 2027
2 Port Washington StevenM.Cain .. ............... 2025
3 Port Washington Sandy A.Williams. . . . ............ 2027
Pierce. .. ... .... — Ellsworth ElizabethRohl. . . .. ... ... .. ... ... 2028
Polk . .......... 1 Balsam Lake DanielJ.Tolan . . .. ... ... ..... 2023



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 649

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
2 Balsam Lake Jeffery L. Anderson® . . .. ... ..., ... 2023
Portage. . ....... 1 Stevens Point Michael D. ZellV3. . ... ... ....... 2023
2 Stevens Point Louis J. Molepske Jr. . . ... ......... 2028
3 Stevens Point PatriciaBaker . ... .............. 2028
Price. . ......... — Phillips KevinG.Klein . . ................ 2024
Racine. .. ....... 1 Racine Wynne Laufenberg. . .. ........... 2024
2 Racine Eugene A. Gasiorkiewicz . . . ... ... .. 2028
3 Racine Maureen Martinez . . .. ........... 2025
4 Racine Mark F.Nielsen . . . .............. 2028
5 Racine Kristin M. Cafferty . .............. 2028
6 Racine DavidW.Paulson. . .............. 2027
7 Racine JonE.Fredrickson .. ............. 2025
8 Racine Faye M.Flancher . . .. ............ 2027
9 Racine Robert S.Repischak . . ............ 2024
10 Racine TimothyD.Boyle . . .. ............ 2024
Richland . . ... ... — Richland Center  LisaMcDougal'3. ... ............ 2023
Rock. .......... 1 Janesville KarlR.Hanson. . . ............... 2025
2 Janesville Derrick A.Grubb . . .. ........ ..., 2025
3 Janesville Jeffrey S. Kuglitsch. . .. ........ ... 2024
4 Janesville Ashley J.Morse'3 . ... ... ... ..... 2023
5 Janesville Michael A. Haakenson. . . . ... ...... 2027
6 Janesville JohnM.Wood' . . . ... ... ... ... 2023
7 Janesville BarbaraW.McCrory . . ............ 2024
Rusk........... — Ladysmith AnnetteM.Barna. . . ............. 2028
St.Croix. .. ...... 1 Hudson ScottJ.Nordstrand. . .. ........... 2026
2 Hudson Edward F.Vlack Il . .. ............ 2025
3 Hudson ScottR.Needham . ... ........... 2024
4 Hudson R. Michael Waterman . .. .......... 2028
Sauk. .......... 1 Baraboo Michael P.Screnock . .. ........... 2028
2 Baraboo Wendy J.N.Klicko . .............. 2028
3 Baraboo PatriciaA.Barrett. . .. ............ 2024
SawyerZ. ... ... .. — Hayward JohnM.Yackel. . . ............... 2027
Sheboygan. . .. ... 1 Sheboygan SamanthaR.Bastil . .. ............ 2027
2 Sheboygan KentHoffmann8 . .. ............. 2023
3 Sheboygan Angela Sutkiewicz!. . ... ..... .. ... 2023
4 Sheboygan RebeccaL.Persick . .............. 2027
5 Sheboygan Daniel J. Borowski®. . ... .......... 2023
Taylor.......... — Medford Ann Knox-Bauer . ............... 2027
Trempealeau . . ... — Whitehall RianW.Radtke'. . .. ............. 2023
Vernon . ........ — Viroqua DarcyJ.Rood™. ... ............. 2023
Vilas. . ......... 1 Eagle River Martha J. Milanowski . . . .......... 2028
2 Eagle River Daniel L.Overbey. . . . ............ 2028
Walworth. . . ... .. 1 Elkhorn PhillipA.Koss . . .. .............. 2024
2 Elkhorn Daniel S.Johnson. . .. ............ 2028
3 Elkhorn Kristine E.Drettwan . . . .. ......... 2027
4 Elkhorn David M.Reddy . ............... 2028
Washburn . ... ... — Shell Lake AngelineE.Winton. . .. ........... 2026
Washington . . . . .. 1 West Bend Ryan J.Hetzel'3 . ... ............ 2023
2 West Bend James K. Muehlbauer . . . ... ....... 2026
3 West Bend Michael S.Kenitz'3 .. ............ 2023
4 West Bend SandraJ.Giernoth . . .. ........... 2027
Waukesha . ... ... 1 Waukesha Michael O.Bohren . . .. ........... 2025
2 Waukesha JenniferDorow . . .. ............. 2024
3 Waukesha Ralph M.Ramirez! . ... ........... 2023
4 Waukesha LloydV.Carter1. .. .............. 2023
5 Waukesha J. Arthur Melvinlll . ... ... .. ... .. 2026
6 Waukesha Brad D.Schimel. . .. ............. 2025
7 Waukesha Frederick J. Strampe3 11, . ... .. ... .. 2023
8 Waukesha Michael P.Maxwell . . .. ........... 2027



650 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023, continued

Term expires

Counties in circuit Branch  Court location Judges July 31
9 Waukesha Michael J. Aprahamian . .. ......... 2027
10 Waukesha Paul BugenhagenJr.. . . ........... 2027
1" Waukesha William Domina' . .. ............. 2023
12 Waukesha Lauralau. . ........ ... .. ... ... 2024
Waupaca. . ...... 1 Waupaca TroyL.Nielsen' . . .. ............. 2023
2 Waupaca VickiL.Clussman. .. ............. 2026
3 Waupaca Raymond S.Huber. .. ... ......... 2024
Waushara. . . ... .. 1 Wautoma GuyD.Dutcher’. . . ........ ..., .. 2023
2 Wautoma ScottC.Blader. . .. .............. 2028
Winnebago . ... .. 1 Oshkosh Teresa S.Basiliere. . . ............. 2024
2 Oshkosh ScottC.Woldt? . . ............... 2023
3 Oshkosh Bryan D.Keberlein . . . ............ 2028
4 Oshkosh Michael Gibbs. . . . .............. 2028
5 Oshkosh JohnA.Jorgensen . . . ............ 2028
6 Oshkosh Daniel J.Bissett! . ... ............ 2023
Wood? . ........ 1 Wisconsin Rapids GregoryJ.Potter . . .. ............ 2026
2 Wisconsin Rapids Nicholas J.BrazeaulJr.. . . . ......... 2024
3 Wisconsin Rapids ToddP.Wolf . . ................. 2027

— Means the circuit has only one branch.

1. Reelected on April 4, 2023, for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2023. 2. Under 2019 Act 184, four counties
selected by the director of state courts may add new circuit court branches effective August 1, 2023. Judges were elected on
April 4, 2023, for six-year terms to commence on August 1, 2023. William Bratcher was elected to serve as Clark County Circuit
Court Judge Branch 2; Anthony A. Lambrecht was elected to serve as Manitowoc County Circuit Court Judge Branch 4; Monica
M. Isham was elected to serve as Sawyer County Circuit Court Judge Branch 2; and Timothy Gebert was elected to serve as
Wood County Circuit Court Judge Branch 4. 3. Appointed by Governor Tony Evers. 4. Lisa A. Riniker was newly elected on
April 4, 2023, for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2023. 5. Ana Berrios-Schroeder was newly elected on April 4,
2023, for a six-year term to commence on August 1, 2023. 6. Janet Protasiewicz was elected to the Wisconsin Supreme Court
on April 4,2023, for a ten-year term to commence on August 1,2023. 7. Michael W. Schiek was newly elected on April 4, 2023,
for a six-year term to commence on August 1,2023. 8. Natasha L. Torry was newly elected on April 4, 2023, for a six-year term
to commence on August 1,2023. 9. George Limbeck was newly elected on April 4, 2023, for a six-year term to commence on
August 1,2023. 10.Timothy J. Gaskell was newly elected on April 4, 2023, for a six-year term to commence on August 1, 2023.
11. Cody Horlacher was newly elected on April 4, 2023, for a six-year term to commence on August 1, 2023.

Sources: 2021-2023 Wisconsin Statutes; Wisconsin Elections Commission, department data, April 2023; governor’s
appointment notices; Wisconsin Court System, Circuit court judges and court websites, April 2023.

Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2023

Clerk Website
Adams . ......... ... oo Liana Glavin (A) www.co.adams.wi.us
Ashland. . . ......... .. .. .. ... ... Heather Schutte (D) www.co.ashland.wi.us
Barron. . . ... ... Jessica Hodek (A) www.barroncountywi.gov
Bayfield. . . ...... ... .. ... .. ... .. Lynn Divine (D) www.bayfieldcounty.org
Brown. .. ....... ... .. Patrick W. Moynihan, Jr. (R)  www.co.brown.wi.us
Buffalo . . ... ... ... . Roxann Halverson (D) www.buffalocounty.com
Burnett. .. ...... ... .. ... .. ... .. Wanda Hinrichs (D) www.burnettcounty.com
Calumet . .......... .. .. ... .. ... Beth Hauser (R) www.co.calumet.wi.us
Chippewa .. ...... .. ... .. ... .... Jaclyn Sadler (D) www.co.chippewa.wi.us
Clark. . . oo oo Christina Jensen (R) www.clarkcounty.wi.gov
Columbia. . . .......... .. ... .. ... Susan Moll (R) www.co.columbia.wi.us
Crawford . . ... ... ... ... ... .. ..., Roberta Fisher (D) www.crawfordcountywi.org
Dane .. ... Scott McDonell (D) www.countyofdane.com
Dodge . ....... i Karen Gibson (R) www.co.dodge.wi.gov
DOoOr. .« v Jill Lau (R) www.co.door.wi.gov
Douglas. . . ... Kaci Jo Lundgren (A) www.douglascountywi.org

Dunn . ... Andrew Mercil (A) www.co.dunn.wi.us



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 651

Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2023, continued

Clerk Website
EauClaire. . . ... ... ... Sue McDonald (D) Www.co.eau-claire.wi.us
Florence . . ... ... ... ... Donna Trudell (R) www.florencecountywi.com
Fonddulac..................... Lisa Freiberg (R) www.fdlco.wi.gov
Forest. ... ... ... ... . ... .. .. Nora Matuszewski (R) www.co.forest.wi.gov
Grant . ... ... Tonya White (R) www.co.grant.wi.gov
Green . . ..o it i Arianna L. Voegeli (D) WWW.co.green.wi.gov
Greenlake. . .................... Elizabeth Otto (R) www.co.green-lake.wi.us
lowa. . ... . . Kristy Spurley (D) www.iowacounty.org
Iron . .. Michael Saari (D) WWW.co.iron.wi.gov
Jackson. .. ... ... ... ... Cindy M. Altman (D) www.co.jackson.wi.us
Jefferson . ... ... ... oL Audrey McGraw (R) www.jeffersoncountywi.gov
Juneau . . ... Lo Terri Treptow (R) WWW.CO.juneau.wi.gov
Kenosha . . .......... ... .. ....... Regi Waligora (D) www.co.kenosha.wi.us
Kewaunee . . .. .................. Jamie Annoye (D) www.kewauneeco.org
LaCrosse. .. ... Ginny Dankmeyer (D) www.lacrossecounty.org
Lafayette. . .. ... ... ... L Carla Jacobson (R) www.lafayettecountywi.org
Langlade. . ... ... ... ... . L oL Judy Nagel (R) www.co.langlade.wi.us
Lincoln . . ... ... . .. . .. ... Christopher Marlowe (R) www.co.lincoln.wi.us
Manitowoc. . . ... ... ... . Jessica Backus (R) WWW.Co.manitowoc.wi.us
Marathon. . . .. ....... ... ... ....... Kim Trueblood (R) www.co.marathon.wi.us
Marinette. . . .. ... ... .. ... ... ... Kathy Brandt (R) www.marinettecounty.com
Marquette . . . ... ... ... . Kiley Lloyd (R) www.co.marquette.wi.us
Menominee . . . ... ... ... . ... ... Laure Pecore (D) WWW.Cco.menominee.wi.us
Milwaukee . . ... ... ... Lo George L. Christenson (D) https://county.milwaukee.gov
Monroe. . . ... Shelley Bohl (R) WWW.CO.MONroe.wi.us
OCoNtO . o v v v et e Kim Pytleski (R) WWW.CO.0conto.wi.us
Oneida ........................ Tracy Hartman (R) Www.co.oneida.wi.us
Outagamie. . .. ... .. Jeff King (R) www.outagamie.org
Ozaukee . ...................... Karen Niemuth (A) Www.co.ozaukee.wi.us
Pepin . .. ... Audrey Bauer (R) WWW.CO.pepin.wi.us
Pierce. ... ... .. . .. .. ... . .. Jamie Feuerhelm (1) WWww.co.pierce.wi.us
Polk . ... Shabana Lundeen (A) www.co.polk.wi.us
Portage. . . ... ... . . .. L. Maria Davis (A) WWww.co.portage.wi.us
Price. . ... Jean Gottwald (D) WWW.Co.price.wi.us
Racine. . . ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... Wendy Christensen (R) https://racinecounty.com
Richland . .. ... ... ... ... ....... Derek S. Kalish (A) www.co.richland.wi.us
Rock. . . . oo Lisa Tollefson (D) www.co.rock.wi.us
Rusk. . ... .. o Connie Meyer (R) www.ruskcounty.org
St.CroiX. . o v v i Christine Hines (A) WWW.SCCWi.gov
Sauk. . .. Rebecca Evert (R) Www.co.sauk.wi.us
SaWYer . . .. Lynn Fitch (R) www.sawyercountygov.org
Shawano. ...................... Kara Skarlupka (A) www.co.shawano.wi.us
Sheboygan. . .. ...... ... .. ... ..., Jon Dolson (R) www.sheboygancounty.com
Taylor. .. ..o Andria Farrand (R) www.co.taylor.wi.us
Trempealeau . ................... Paul L. Syverson (D) https://co.trempealeau.wi.us
Vernon . ... ... Jerry Pedretti (R) www.vernoncounty.org
Vilas. . . ... ... .. Kim Olkowski (A) www.vilascountywi.gov
Walworth. . . .................... Susi Pike (A) www.co.walworth.wi.us
Washburn . .. ........ ... . ... . ... Alicia Swearingen (A) www.co.washburn.wi.us
Washington . . . .. ... ... .. ... ... Ashley Reichert (R) www.co.washington.wi.us
Waukesha . . ........ ... .. ... .... Meg Wartman (R) www.waukeshacounty.gov
Waupaca. . .........coin.. Kristy Opperman (A) WWW.CO.waupaca.wi.us
Waushara. . . .. ....... ... ... ... Megan Kapp (R) www.co.waushara.wi.us
Winnebago . .. ...... ... .. ... .. .. Julie Barthels (A) www.co.winnebago.wi.us
Wood . .......... ... Trent Miner (R) www.co.wood.wi.us

Note: County clerks are elected at the general election for four-year terms.
A-Appointed; D-Democrat; I-Independent; R-Republican.

Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2023.



652 | WisconsIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or
alternative); treasurer, April 2023

County board chair
(# of supervisors)

Executive, administrator,
administrative coordinator

Treasurer

Adams . ....... John West (20)
Ashland. . ... ... Richard Pufall (21)
Barron. . . ... ... Louie Okey (29)
Bayfield. . ... ... Dennis M. Pocernich (13)
Brown. ........ Patrick J. Buckley (26)
Buffalo .. ...... Dennis Bork (14)
Burnett........ Donald Taylor (21)
Calumet . ...... Alice Connors (21)
Chippewa . .. ... Dean Gullickson (21)
Clark. . . ....... Wayne Hendrickson (29)
Columbia. . ... .. Chris Polzer (28)
Crawford . . ... .. Tom Cornford (17)
Dane ......... Patrick Miles (37)
Dodge ........ Dave Frohling (33)
Door. . ........ David Lienau (21)
Douglas. . . .. ... Mark Liebaert (21)
Dunn ......... Kelly McCullough (29)
Eau Claire. . . . ... Nick Smiar (29)
Florence . ... ... Jeanette Bomberg (12)
Fonddulac. .. .. Steven Abel (25)
Forest. ........ Cindy Gretzinger (21)
Grant . ........ Robert C. Keeney (17)
Green......... Jerry Guth (31)

Green Lake. . . . .. David Abendroth (19)
lowa.......... John M. Meyers (21)
Iron . ......... Joe Pinardi (15)
Jackson. ... .. .. Jeff Amo (19)
Jefferson . . ... .. Steven J. Nass (30)
Juneau . . ... ... Timothy Cottingham (21)
Kenosha . ...... Gabe Nudo (23)
Kewaunee . . . ... Daniel A. Olson (20)
LaCrosse. ... ... Monica Kruse (30)
Lafayette. . .. ... Jack Sauer (16)
Langlade. ... ... Ben Pierce (21)

Lincoln . . ... ... Don Friske (22)
Manitowoc. . . . .. Tyler Martell (25)
Marathon. . . . . .. Kurt Gibbs (38)
Marinette. . . . . .. John M. Guarisco (30)
Marquette . . . . .. Ken Borzick (17)
Menominee . . . .. Elizabeth Moses (7)
Milwaukee . . . . .. Marcelia Nicholson (18)
Monroe. . . ... .. Cedric Schnitzler (16)
Oconto . ....... Alan Sleeter (31)
Oneida . ....... Scott Holewinski (21)
Outagamie. . . . .. Jeff Nooyen (36)
Ozaukee . ...... Lee Schlenvogt (26)
Pepin . ........ Tom Milliren (12)
Pierce. .. ... ... Jon Aubart (17)

Polk .. ........ Jay Luke (15)

Portage. . ...... Allen Haga Jr. (25)
Price. . ........ Alan Barkstrom (13)
Racine. . . ... ... Thomas Roanhouse (21)
Richland . ... ... Marty Brewer (21)
Rock. . ........ Richard Bostwick (29)
Rusk.......... Alan Rathsack (19)

St. Croix. . . ... .. Bob Long (19)
Sauk.......... Tim McCumber (31)

........ Tweed Shuman (15)

Cynthia Haggard (AC)
Dan Grady (CA)

Jeff French (CA)

Mark Abeles-Allison (CA)
Troy J. Streckenbach (CE)
Lee Engfer (AC)
Nathan Ehalt (CA)
Todd Romenesko (CA)
Randy Scholz (CA)
Christina Jensen (AC)
Susan Moll (AC)

Dan McWilliams (AC)
Joe Parisi (CE)
Cameron Clapper (CA)
Ken Pabich (CA)

Ann Doucette (CA)
Kris Korpela (CM)
Kathryn Schauf (CA)
Donna Trudell (AC)
Sam Kaufman (CE)
Nora Matuszewski (AC)
Shane Drinkwater (AC)
Arianna L. Voegeli (AC)
Cate Wylie (AC)

Larry Bierke (CA)
Michael Saari (AC)
Cindy M. Altman (AC)
Ben Wehmeier (CA)
None

Samantha Kerkman (CE)
Scott Feldt (CA)

Jane Klekamp (CA)
Jack Sauer (AC)

Jason Hilger (CA)
Renee Krueger (AC)
Bob Ziegelbauer (CE)
Lance Leonhard (CA)
John Lefebvre (CA)
Ron Barger (CA)
Jeremy Weso (AC)
David Crowley (CE)
Tina Osterberg (CA)
Erik Pritzl (CA)

Lisa Charbarneau (AC)
Tom Nelson (CE)

Jason Dzwinel (CA)
Pamela Hansen (AC)
Jason Matthys (AC)
Vince Netherland (CA)
John Pavelski (CE)
Nicholas Trimner (CA)
Jonathan Delagrave (CE)
Vacant

Joshua Smith (CA)
Ashley Heath (AC)

Ken Witt (CA)

Brent Miller (CA)

Andy Albarado (CA)

Jani Zander (D)
Tracey Hoglund (D)
Samantha Sommerfeld (A)
Jenna Galligan (D)
Paul D. Zeller (R)

Tina Anibas (R)

Sonja Rikkola (R)

Mike Schlaak (R)
Patricia Schimmel (D)
Renee Schoen (R)
Stacy L. Opalewski (R)
Deanne Lutz (D)
Adam Gallagher (D)
Kris Keith (A)

Ryan Schley (R)

Carol Jones (D)

Sifia Jevne (A)

Glenda J. Lyons (D)
Donna Liebergen (R)
Brenda A. Schneider (R)
Christy Conley (R)
Carrie Eastlick (R)
Sherri Hawkins (R)
Jessica McLean (A)
Debi Heisner (1)

Clara Maki (D)

Tabitha Chonka-Michaud (D)
John E. Jensen (R)
Denise Giebel (R)

Teri Jacobson (D)
Michelle Dax (R)

Amy Twitchell (D)

Lisa Black (R)

Tammy Wilhelm (D)
Robbin Gigl (R)

Amy Kocian (R)
Connie Beyersdorff (R)
Bev A. Noffke (R)

Jody Myers (R)

Mary Beth Pecore (D)
David Cullen (D)
Debra Carney (R)
Tanya Peterson (R)
Tara Ostermann (R)
Trenten Woelfel (R)
Sandra Tretow (A)
Patricia Scharr (R)
Kathy Fuchs (R)
Amanda Nissen (D)
Pamela R. Przybelski (D)
Lynn Neeck (D)

Jeff Latus (R)

Jeffrey Even (A)
Michelle Roettger (D)
Verna Nielsen (R)
Denise Anderson (R)
Elizabeth Geoghegan (R)
Janeen Abric (A)



Statistics and Re

ference: Officials | 653

Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or
alternative); treasurer, April 2023, continued

County board chair
(# of supervisors)

Executive, administrator,
administrative coordinator

Treasurer

Shawano....... Thomas Kautza (27)
Sheboygan. . . . .. Vern Koch (25)
Taylor......... Jim Metz (17)

Trempealeau . . . .John Aasen (17)

Vernon . ....... Lorn Goede (19)
Vilas. . ........ Gerald Burkett (21)
Walworth. . .. ... Rick Stacey (11)
Washburn . .. ... Dave Wilson (21)
Washington . . . . . Jeffrey Schleif (21)
Waukesha . ... .. Paul Decker (25)
Waupaca. . ... .. Dick Koeppen (27)
Waushara. . .. ... John Jarvis (11)
Winnebago . . ... Thomas Egan (36)
Wood......... Lance A. Pliml (19)

James Davel (AC)
Alayne Krause (CA)
Nicole Hager (AC)

Rick Niemeier (AC)
Vacant (AC)

Kimberly Olkowski (AC)
Mark W. Luberda (CA)
Darci Peckman-Krueger (AC)
Joshua Schoemann (CE)
Paul Farrow (CE)
Amanda Welch (AC)
Melissa Pingel (CA)

Jon Doemel (CE)

Lance A. Pliml (AC)

Debra Wallace (R)
Laura Henning-Lorenz (D)
Sarah Holtz (R)
Laurie Halama (D)
Karen Delap (R)
Paulette Sarnicki (R)
Valerie Etzel (R)
Nicole Tims (R)
Scott M. Henke (R)
Pamela Reeves (R)
Mark Sether (R)
Jessica Jaeger (R)
Amber Hoppa (A)
Heather Gehrt (D)

Note: The county board is composed of supervisors who are elected at the nonpartisan spring election for two-year terms. The
county board elects one of its members to be its chair. County executives are elected at the nonpartisan spring election for four-
year terms. In lieu of electing a county executive, a county can choose to appoint a county administrator or to designate a county
official to serve as the county’s administrative coordinator. Treasurers are elected at the general election for four-year terms.

A-Appointed to fill a vacancy; AC-Administrative coordinator; CA-County administrator; CE-County executive; CM—-County

manager; D-Democrat; I-Independent; R-Republican.

Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2023.

Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of

deeds; surveyor, April 2023

Clerk of circuit court Register of deeds Surveyor!
Adams . ........ Lori L. Banovec (D) Julie Schnolis (A) Jerol Smart
Ashland. . . ... ... Sandra Paitl (D) Julie Gleeson (D) Patrick McKuen
Barron. . ........ Sharon Millermon (R) Margo Katterhagen (R) Catlon Phelps
Bayfield. . . ... ... Deidre Zifko (D) Dan Heffner (D) Patrick McKuen
Brown. ......... John A.Vander Leest (R) Cheryl A. Berken (R) Dale E. Raisleger
Buffalo . ........ Julie Vollmer (R) Carol Burmeister (D) Ron Jasperson
Burnett......... Jacqueline O. Baasch (D) Jeanine Chell (D) Jason Towne
Calumet . ....... LeAnne Karls (R) Tamara Alten (R) Bradley Buechel
Chippewa . ...... Nathan A. Lied! (R) Melanie K. McManus (D) Sam Wenz
Clark. .. ........ Heather Bravener (D) Mary Denk (R) Wade Pettit
Columbia. . ... ... Julie Kayartz (R) Lisa Krintz (R) Jim Grothman
Crawford . . ... ... Nancy Dowling (D) Melissa Nagel (D) Rich Marks
Dane .......... Carlo Esqueda (D) Kristi Chlebowski (D) Dan Frick
Dodge ......... Kelly Enright (R) Chris Planasch (R) Dave Addison
Door........... Connie DeFere (R) Carey Petersilka (R) None
Douglas. . ... .... Michele L. Wick (D) Tracy Middleton (D) Matt Johnson
Dunn .......... Katie Schalley (R) Heather Kuhn (D) Thomas Carlson
Eau Claire. . . ... .. Susan Schaffer (D) Tina Pommier (D) Dean Roth
Florence . ....... Jessica McCoy (R) Vacant None
Fonddulac...... Ramona Geib (R) James M. Krebs (R) Peter Kuen
Forest.......... Penny Carter (D) Cortney Britten Cleereman (D) Jamie Anderson
Grant . ......... Tina McDonald (R) Andrea Noethe (R) Jay P. Adams
Green.......... Barbara Miller (R) Cynthia Meudt (R) None
Green Lake. . .. ... Amy Thoma (R) Renee Thiem-Korth (R) Don Lenz
lowa........... Lisa Leahy (R) Taylor Campbell (D) None
Iron ........... Karen Ransanici (D) Daniel Soine (D) Todd Maki
Jackson. . ....... Jean Sahr (D) Shari Marg (D) Cody Brommerich



654 | WisconsIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of
deeds; surveyor, April 2023, continued

Clerk of circuit court Register of deeds Surveyor!
Jefferson . .. ... .. Cindy Hamre Incha (R) Staci M. Hoffman (R) Jim Morrow
Juneau . ... ... .. Alecia Kast (R) Stacy Havill (R) Gary Dechant
Kenosha . ....... Rebecca Matoska-Mentink (D) JoEllyn M. Storz (D) Robert W. Merry
Kewaunee . . ... .. Rebecca Deterville (D) Germaine Bertrand (D) Mau & Associates, LLP
LaCrosse. . ...... Tammy Pedretti (D) Robin L Kadrmas (A) Bryan Meyer
Lafayette. . ... ... Trisha Rowe (R) Cathy Paulson (R) Aaron Austin
Langlade. .. ... .. Tina M Wild (R) Chet Haatvedt (D) None
Lincoln . ........ Thomas Barker (R) Sarah Koss (R) Anthony Dallman
Manitowoc. . . . ... April R. Higgins (R) Kristi L. Tuesburg (R) Jason Bolz
Marathon. . . .. ... Kelly Schremp (R) Dean Stratz (R) Dave Decker
Marinette. . . .. ... Carrie Brazeau (R) Renee Miller (R) None
Marquette . . .. ... Shari Rudolph (R) Bette Krueger (R) Jerry Smart
Menominee . . . . .. Delsy Kakwich (D) Menomin Hawpetoss (D) None
Milwaukee . . . . ... Anna Hodges (D) Israel Ramoén (D) Robert W. Merry
Monroe. . . ... ... Laura Endres (R) Deb Brandt (R) Gary Dechant
Oconto . ........ Trisha L. LeFebre (R) Laurie Wusterbarth (R) Brian Gross
Oneida . ........ Brenda Behrle (R) Kyle Franson (R) Vacant
Outagamie. . .. ... Barb Bocik (R) Sarah R.Van Camp (R) Terry Van Hout
Ozaukee . ....... Connie Mueller (R) Ronald A. Voigt (R) None
Pepin . ......... Audrey Lieffring (R) Monica J. Bauer (R) Cedar Corporation
Pierce. . ........ Kerry Feuerhelm (R) Julie Hines (D) James Filkins
Polk ........... Sharon Jorgenson (R) Sally Spanel (D) Steve Geiger
Portage. . ....... Lisa M. Roth (D) Cynthia A. Wisinski (D) Thomas J. Trzinski
Price. . ......... Lisa Walcisak (R) Sylvia Kerner (D) Alfred Schneider
Racine. . .. ...... Samuel A. Christensen (R) Karie Pope (R) None
Richland .. ... ... Stacy Kleist (R) Susan Triggs (R) Todd Rummler
Rock........... Susan Dahl Sandy Disrud (D) Brad Heuer
Rusk........... Lori Gorsegner (R) Mary Berg (R) None
St.Croix. . .. ..... Kristi Severson (R) Beth Pabst (D) Corey Hughes
Sauk. .......... Carrie Wastlick (R) Brent Bailey (R) Patrick Dederich (R)
Sawyer . . ....... Marge Kelsey (R) Paula Chisser (R) Dan Pleoger
Shawano........ Ethan Schmidt (R) Amy Dillenburg (R) David Yurk
Sheboygan. . .. ... Christine Koenig (R) Ellen Schleicher (D) Jeremy Hildebrand
Taylor.......... Jill Scheithauer (R) Jaymi S. Kohn (R) Robert Meyer
Trempealeau . . ... Kari Tidquist (R) Rose Ottum (D) Joe Nelsen
Vernon .. ....... Sheila Olson (R) Lindsey Formanek (R) Laurence Johns
Vilas. . ... ..., Beth Soltow (R) Sherry Bierman (R) Thomas Boettcher (R)
Walworth. . ... ... Kristina Secord (R) Michele Jacobs (R) SEWRPC
Washburn . ... ... Shannon Anderson (R) Renee Bell (R) Lucas Meier
Washington . . . . .. Sarah Adjemian (R) Sharon Martin (R) Scott Schmidt
Waukesha . . ... .. Monica Paz (A) James Behrend (R) Robert W. Merry
Waupaca. ....... Yvette Kienert (R) Michael Mazemke (R) Joseph Glodowski
Waushara. . . ... .. Katrina Rasmussen (R) Heather Schwersenska (R) Jerry Smart
Winnebago . ... .. Tara Berry (R) Natalie Strohmeyer (R) None
Wood.......... Kimberly A. Stimac (R) Tiffany Ringer (R) Kevin Boyer

Note: Clerks of circuit court, registers of deeds, and surveyors are elected at the general election for four-year terms. In lieu of

electing a surveyor, a county can choose to appoint one.

A-Appointed to fill a vacancy; D-Democrat; I-Independent; R-Republican.

1. Surveyors are appointed unless party designation is shown.
Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2023.




Statistics and Reference: Officials | 655

Wisconsin county officers: district attorney; sheriff; coroner (or

alternative), April 2023

District attorney Sheriff Coroner/medical examiner
Adams . ....... Rebecca Maki-Wallander (A) Brent R. York (R) Marilyn Rogers (ME)
Ashland. . . ... .. David Meany (1) Brian Zupke (D) Barbara Beeksma (D)
Barron. .. ... ... Brian Wright (R) Chris Fitzgerald (D) Nate Dunston (ME)
Bayfield. . ... ... Kimberly Lawton (D) Tony Williams (D) Thomas Renz (D)
Brown......... David L. Lasee (R) Todd J. Delain (R) Dr. Elizabeth Douglas (ME)
Buffalo . .. ..... Tom Bilski (R) Michael Osmond (R) Cindy Giese (R)
Burnett........ James Jay Rennicke (R) Tracy Finch (I) Jalene Scovell (ME)
Calumet . ...... Nathan F. Haberman (R) Brett Bowe (R) Michael Klaeser (ME)
Chippewa . .. ... Wade C. Newell (R) Travis Hakes (R) Ronald Patten (D)
Clark. .. ....... Melissa Inlow (D) Scott Haines (R) Clarissa Rochester (1)
Columbia. . . .. .. Brenda Yaskal (D) Roger Brandner (R) Madeleine Groenier (ME)
Crawford . . . .. .. Lukas Steiner (A) Dale McCullick (R) Joe Morovits (D)
Dane ......... Ismael R. Ozanne (D) Kalvin Barrett (A) Cristina Figueroa Soto (ME)
Dodge ........ Andrea Will (A) Dale J. Schmidt (R) Patrick Schoebel (ME)
Door.......... Colleen Nordin (R) Tammy Sternard (D) Elizabeth Douglas (ME)
Douglas. . ... ... Mark Fruehauf (D) Matt Izzard (D) Sheila Keup (ME)
Dunn ......... Andrea Nodolf (R) Kevin Bygd (R) Marcie Rosas (ME)
Eau Claire. . . . . .. Peter J. Rindal (A) Dave Riewestahl (D) Marcie Rosas (ME)
Florence . ...... Doug Drexler (D) Dan Miller (R) Jeff Rickaby (R)
Fonddulac..... Eric Toney (R) Ryan F. Waldschmidt (R) Adam Covach (ME)
Forest......... Charles Simono (D) Jeffery Marvin (R) Crystal Schaub (ME)
Grant .. ....... Lisa Riniker (R) Nate Dreckman (R) Phyllis Fuerstenberg (R)
Green......... Craig Nolen (R) Jeff Skatrud (D) Monica Hack (D)
Green Lake. . . ... Gerise Laspisa (A) Mark Podoll (R) Thomas Wastart Il (ME)
lowa.......... Zachary P. Leigh (A) Michael Peterson (R) Wendell F. Hamlin (R)
fron .......... Matthew Tingstad (R) Paul Samardich (R) Robert Barnabo (R)
Jackson. .. ... .. Emily Hynek (A) Duane Waldera (D) Bonnie Kindschy (ME)
Jefferson . ... ... Monica J. Hall (D) Paul Milbrath (R) Nichol Tesch (ME)
Juneau . ....... Kenneth Hamm (R) Andrew Zobal (R) Myron Oestreich (ME)
Kenosha . .. .... Michael D. Graveley (D) David W. Zoerner (R) Patrice Hall (ME)
Kewaunee . . . ... Andrew Naze (D) Matthew Joski (R) Rory Groessl (1)
LaCrosse. ... ... Tim Gruenke (D) John Siegel (D) Elizabeth Lubinski (ME)
Lafayette. . .. ... Jenna Gill (R) Reginald Gill (R) Linda Gebhardt (D)
Langlade. ... ... Kelly Hays (A) Mark Westen (R) Larry Shadick (R)
Lincoln .. ...... Kristopher Ellis (D) Ken Schneider (R) Valerie Caylor (R)
Manitowoc. . . . .. Jacalyn LaBre (R) Daniel Hartwig (R) Curtis Green (D)
Marathon. . . . . .. Theresa Wetzsteon (D) Chad Billeb (R) Jessica Blahnik (ME)
Marinette. . . .. .. DeShea D. Morrow (R) Randy Miller (R) Kalynn Van Ermen (ME)
Marquette . . . . .. Vacant Joseph Konrath (R) Thomas Wastart Il (ME)
Menominee'. . . . . Gregory Parker (R) Rebecca Smith (1) Patrick Roberts (ME)
Milwaukee . . . . .. John T. Chisholm (D) Earnell R. Lucas (D) Wieslawa Tlomak (ME)
Monroe. . ...... Kevin Croninger (R) Wesley D. Revels (R) Robert Smith (ME)
Oconto . ....... Hannah N. Schuchart (A) Todd Skarban (R) Elizabeth Douglas (ME)
Oneida . ....... Michael Schiek (R) Grady Hartman (R) Crystal Schaub (ME)
Outagamie. . . . .. Melinda Tempelis (R) Clint C. Kriewaldt (R) Douglas A. Bartelt (R)
Ozaukee . ...... Adam Y. Gerol (R) Christy Knowles (R) Luke Warnke (ME)
Pepin . ........ Jon D. Seifert (R) Joel D. Wener (R) Jeff Doughty (A)
Pierce. .. ...... Halle Hatch (D) Chad Koranda (R) John Worsing (ME)
Polk .. ........ Jeffrey L. Kemp (R) Brent A. Waak (R) John Dinnies (ME)
Portage. . ...... Cass Cousins (A) Michael Lukas (D) Heather Schultz (ME)
Price. . ........ Vacant Brian Schmidt (R) James Dalbesio, Il (D)
Racine. . . ... ... Patricia J. Hanson (R) Christopher Schmaling (R) Kristan Binninger (ME)
Richland . ... ... Jennifer M. Harper (R) Clay Porter (R) James C. Rossing (1)
Rock.......... David J. O'Leary (D) Curt Fell (D) Agnieszka Rogalska (ME)
Rusk.......... Ellen Anderson (A) Jeffery Wallace (R) Annette Grotzinger (ME)
St. Croix. . . .. ... Karl Anderson (R) Scott Knudson (R) Patty Schachtner (ME)
Sauk. ......... Michael X. Albrecht (1) Chip Meister (R) Greg L. Hahn (R)

Sawyer . ....... Bruce R. Poquette (R)

Doug Mrotek (R)

John Froemel (ME)



656 | WisconsiN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin county officers: district attorney; sheriff; coroner (or

alternative), April 2023, continued

District attorney Sheriff

Coroner/medical examiner

Shawano! ... ... Gregory Parker (R)
Sheboygan. . . . .. Joel Urmanski (R)
Taylor......... Kristi Tlusty (D)
Trempealeau . . . . John Sacia (D)
Vernon . ....... Timothy Gaskell (R)
Vilas.......... Karl Hayes (A)
Walworth. . . .. .. Zeke Wiedenfeld (R)
Washburn . ... .. Aaron Marcoux (D)
Washington . . . . . Mark Bensen (R)
Waukesha . ... .. Susan L. Opper (R)
Waupaca. .. .... Kat Turner (A)
Waushara. . . .. .. Matthew Leusink (R)
Winnebago . . . .. Eric Sparr (A)
Wood......... Craig Lambert (1)

George Lenzner (R)
Cory Roeseler (R)
Larry Woebbeking (R)
Brett Semingson (R)
Roy R. Torgerson (R)
Joseph A. Fath (R)
Dave Gerber (R)
Dennis Stuart (R)
Martin Schulteis (R)
Eric J. Severson (R)
Timothy R. Wilz (R)
Walter Zuehlke (R)
John Matz (R)
Shawn Becker (R)

Brian Westfahl (R)
Chris Nehring (ME)
Scott Perrin (ME)
Bonnie Kindschy (D)
Betty Nigh (R)

Crystal Schaub (ME)
Gina Carver (ME)
Angela Pank (R)

Craig Garbisch (ME)
Lynda Biedrzycki (ME)
Catherine Wegener (ME)
Amanda Thoma (ME)
Cheryl Brehmer (ME)
Dave Patton (A)

Note: District attorneys, sheriffs, and coroners are elected at the general election for four-year terms. In lieu of electing a

coroner, a county can choose to appoint a medical examiner.

A-Appointed to fill a vacancy; D-Democrat; I-Independent; ME-medical examiner; R-Republican.
1. Menominee and Shawano counties comprise a single prosecutorial unit, served by a single district attorney.
Source: Data collected from county clerks by Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau, April 2023.

Tribal chairs in Wisconsin, April 2023

Tribe and chair

Contact information

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa. . . . ... ..

Mike Wiggins Jr. (chair)

Forest County Potawatomi . . . ... .............

James Crawford (chair)

Ho-ChunkNation . .. ......................

Marlon WhiteEagle (president)

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa . .

Louis Taylor, Sr. (chair)

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa. . . .

John Johnson (president)

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin . . . . .. ... ...

Gena Kakkak (chair)

OneidaNation . .. ........... ... .. ... .....

Tehassi Hill (chair)

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa . . .. ... ..

Christopher Boyd (chair)

St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin
William Reynolds (chair)

Sokaogon Chippewa Community . . .. ...........

Robert VanZile Jr. (chair)

Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohican Indians . . . . . .

Shannon Holsey (president)

P.O. Box 39, Odanah 54861-0039
715-682-7111; https://badriver-nsn.gov

P.O. Box 340, Crandon 54520-0346
715-478-7200; https://fcpotawatomi.com

P.O. Box 667, Black River Falls 54615-0667
715-284-9343; https://ho-chunknation.com
13394 W. Trepania Road, Hayward 54843-2186
715-634-8934; https://Icotribe.com

P.O. Box 67, Lac du Flambeau 54538-0067
715-588-3303; https://Idftribe.com

P.O. Box 910, Keshena 54135-0910
715-799-5114; https://menominee-nsn.gov
P.O. Box 365, Oneida 54155-0365
920-869-4481; https://oneida-nsn.gov

88455 Pike Road, Bayfield 54814-0529
715-779-3700; https://redcliff-nsn.gov

24663 Angeline Avenue, Webster 54893-9246
715-349-2195; https://stcroixojibwe-nsn.gov
3051 Sand Lake Road, Crandon 54520-8815
715-478-7500; https://sokaogonchippewa.com

P.O. Box 70, Bowler 54416-9801
715-793-4111; https://mohican.com

Sources: Wisconsin State Tribal Relations Initiative, http://witribes.wi.gov [April 2023] and individual tribal websites.



Statistics and Reference: Officials | 657

Wisconsin full-time equivalent state government positions

Number of
Type of funding positions’
GeNeral PUIPOSE TEVENUE. . . o o v vt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 34,199.58
Programrevenue. . . . . . .. e 20,809.59
Federal appropriations . . . . . ... e 10,972.56
Segregated funds . . . .. .. e 4,811.61
Total. . .. 70,793.35

1. Positions authorized by the legislature, or under procedures authorized by the legislature, as of June 30, 2022. Includes all
branches of state government and the UW System.

Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Executive Budget and Finance, departmental data, April 2023.

Wisconsin executive branch employees

Number of
Status employees’
Permanent. . . . . . e 27,562
Unclassified . . . ..o 1,247
Limited term. . . . . . 4,016
Project .« o o 488
Seasonal . .. .. e 5
Elected . . . . .o 76
Total. . . . 33,394

1. Employees working on a full-time or part-time basis for the executive branch only, as of June 30, 2022.
Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Executive Budget and Finance, departmental data, April 2023.

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls, March 2021

Number of employees

Full-time Total payroll

Function Full-time  Part-time equivalent! ($1,000)
Airand watertransport. . . . ... ... ... . ... 386 59 405 2,172
Corrections . .. ......... .. 12,506 948 13,020 64,051
Education .. ......... .. ... .. . ... 134,428 90,755 168,238 799,640

Elementary andsecondary .. ............ 98,614 42,444 119,209 525,699

Higher education institutions. . . . ... ...... 34,929 48,020 47,962 268,384

Other........ ... .. ... . . . . ... 885 291 1,067 5,557
Fireprotection . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ....... 4,372 5,219 4,999 30,586
Government administration. . . . ........ ... 9,700 12,659 11,809 57,133
Healthand hospitals. . . . ................ 9,782 3,522 11,500 55,664
Highways. . . .. ... . 9,557 1,475 10,012 51,107
Housing and community development. . . ... .. 1,018 358 1,156 5,129
Judicialandlegal. . .. .......... ... . ... 5413 1,087 5818 32,693
Libraries . .. ... .. .. . . 1,638 3,230 2,961 10,416
Naturalresources. . .. .................. 2,908 1,395 3,420 16,156
Parksandrecreation. . .. ......... .. ... .. 2,341 3,402 3,236 13,612
Policeprotection. . . . ......... ... .. .... 15111 2,812 15,936 96,102
Public welfare and social insurance administration 12,711 3,710 14,856 64,544
SEWEIage. vt e 1,825 713 1,936 10,310
Solid waste management. . . . ............. 1,335 995 1,445 6,415
Transit. . .. oo 1,870 155 1,959 8,365

Utilities (electric and water supply). . . ... ... .. 2,258 320 2,354 12,503



658 | WisconsIN BLUE BOOK 2023-2024

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls, March, 2021, continued

Number of employees

Full-time  Total payroll

Function Full-time  Part-time equivalent! ($1,000)
Other . ... . . . 6,735 3,669 7,477 38,677
Total. . . ... ... . 235,894 136,483 282,537 1,375,277

1. Full-time equivalent (FTE) is a derived statistic that provides an estimate of a government’s total full-time employment by
converting part-time employees to a full-time amount.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, “2021 Government Employment and Payroll Tables,” https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/
apes/data/datasetstables.html [October 28, 2022].

Wisconsin state and local government employment and
payrolls

Employees (full-time equivalents)’ Monthly payroll ($1,000)
State Local Total State Local Total
2000. . . oo 63,697 219,793 283,490 230,570 662,358 892,928
2005. ... 70,189 223,523 293,712 275,824 725,374 962,942
2010, . oo oo 72,428 211,407 283,835 326,643 851,380 1,178,022
2015, ..o 74,383 211,442 285,825 357,334 901,925 1,259,259
2016. . . oo 72,676 212,640 285,316 356,014 926,005 1,282,019
2017, 0 oo 73,073 213,021 286,094 363,732 958,789 1,322,521
2018. . .o 71,513 214,541 286,054 366,313 970,396 1,336,710
2019, ..o 71,907 212,799 284,706 382,513 1,002,811 1,385,324
2020. ..o 66,270 214,544 280,814 398,215 1,025,511 1,423,725
202T. .o 67,828 209,955 277,783 413,709 1,033,613 1,447,321

1. Full-time equivalent (FTE) is a derived statistic that provides an estimate of a government’s total full-time employment by
converting part-time employees to a full-time amount.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, “2021 Government Employment & Payroll Tables” and prior years at https://www.census.gov/
programs-surveys/apes/data/datasetstables/2021.html [November 3, 2022].

Wisconsin state classified service profile, 2020

Category Number  Percent
Permanent classified employees . . . . ... ... ... . 28,808 100
Persons with disabilities™. . . . .. ... ... . ... . .. e 1,686 5.8
WomeN. . . oo 15,099 51.7
Racial/ethnicminorities . . . . ... ... . . . 4,277 14.6
Black . . . o o 2,053 7.0
Hispanic. . . ... e 1,017 35
ASian. . . 812 2.8
American Indian /Alaska Native . . . ... ... ... ... . L o 145 0.5
Native Hawaiian/Pacificlslander. . . . . .. .. ... .. ... ... .. ... ..., 16 z
TWO OF MOFE FACES . & & v v v e e et e e e e et e e e e e 176 0.6

Note: Data excludes unclassified, temporary, judicial, and legislative employees and employees in the UW System. Data may
not be comparable to prior Blue Book tables.

Z—Tless than 0.01%
1. Includes persons with severe disabilities. Disabilities are voluntarily self-reported.

Source: Wisconsin Department of Administration, Division of Personnel Management, State of Wisconsin Classified Workforce &
Affirmative Action Report: Fiscal Years 2019 and 2020.



	Part four--Statistics and reference
	Officials and employees
	Wisconsin state officers appointed by the governor, May 15, 2023
	Wisconsin Circuit Court judges, April 4, 2023
	Wisconsin county officers: county clerks, April 2023
	Wisconsin county officers: county board chair; executive (or alternative); treasurer, April 2023
	Wisconsin county officers: clerk of circuit court; register of deeds; surveyor, April 2023
	Wisconsin county officers: district attorney; sheriff; coroner (or alternative), April 2023
	Tribal chairs in Wisconsin, April 2023
	Wisconsin full-time equivalent state government positions
	Wisconsin executive branch employees
	Wisconsin state and local government employment and payrolls, March 2021
	Wisconsin state and local government employment and payrolls
	Wisconsin state classified service profile, 2020 



